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FILE NO. 151209 RESOLUTION NO. 

1 [Declaration of Election Results - November 3, 2015 - Consolidated Municipal Election] 

2 

3 Resolution declaring the results of the November 3, 2015, Consolidated Municipal 

4 Election. 

5 

6 WHEREAS, A Consolidated Municipal Election was conducted in the City and County 

7 of San Francisco on Tuesday, November 3, 2015, which placed before the electorate 

8 candidates for election to City and County and other local offices, and City and County ballot 

9 measures; and, 

10 WHEREAS, John Arntz, the Director of Elections for the City and County of San 

11 Francisco, has certified the results of the Consolidated Municipal Election, a copy of which is 

12 contained in Board of Supervisors File No. 151209, and which is incorporated herein by 

13 reference; now, therefore, be it 

14 RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors declares, under Section 9269 and 15400 

. 15 of the California Elections Code, the results of the Consolidated Municipal Election conducted 

16 in the City and County of San Francisco on Tuesday, November 3, 2015, as certified by the 

17 Director of Elections, as follows: 

18 SECTION 1. CITY AND COUNTY ELECTIVE OFFICES. 

19 The persons listed below are declared elected to the office indicated: 

20 1. ED LEE, 

21 Mayor, City and County of San Francisco 

22 2. VICKI HENNESSY 

23 Sheriff, City and County of San Francisco 

24 3. AARON PESKIN 

25 Member, Board of Supervisors, District 3 

Clerk of the Board 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS . Page 1 
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4. DENNIS J. HERRERA 

City Attorney, City and County of San Francisco 

5. GEORGE GASCON 

District Attorney, City and County of San Francisco 

6. JOSE CISNEROS 

Treasurer. City and County of San Francisco 

7. ALEX RANDOLPH 

Member. Community College Board 

1 o SECTION 2. CITY AND COUNTY BALLOT MEASURES. 

11 I 

12 

3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

a. Measures Adopted. Each measure listed belo~ is declared adopted: 

1. Bonds 

The following Bond received an affirmative vote of 2/3 of the votes cast thereon 

and was therefore passed by the voters: -

PROPOSITION A -Affordable Housing Bond 

2. Charter Amendments 

The following Charter Amendment received an affirmative vote of more than a 

majority of the votes cast thereon and was therefore passed by the voters: 

PROPOSITION B - Paid Parental Leave for City Employees 

3. Ordinances 

The following Ordinances received an affirmative vote of more than a majority of 

the votes cast thereon and was therefore passed by the voters: 

PROPOSITION C - Expenditure Lobbyists 

PROPOSITION D - Mission Rock 

PROPOSITION H - Defining, Clean, Green, and Renewable Energy 

Clerk of the Board 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page2 
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b. 

PROPOSITION J - Legacy Business Historic Preservation Fund 

PROPOSITION K - Surplus Public Lands 

Measures Which Failed of Adoption. 

1. Ordinances 

PROPOSITION E - Requirements for Public Meetings 

PROPOSITION F - Short-Term Residential Rentals 

PROPOSITION G - Disclosures Regarding Renewable Energy 

PROPOSITION I - Suspension of Market-Rate Development in the Mission 

District 

Clerk of the Board 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page3 
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City and County of San Francisco 
Department of Elections . John Arntz, Director 

Honorable Board of Supervisors 
City and County of San Francisco 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, California 94102 

November 3, 2015, Consolidated Municipal Election 
Certification of Election Results 

,._-... 
I ~ ..,_. 

\J:;::> c..._:, 

1~ ::::-) 
1 ::L 

. 1 .~ 
I, John Arntz, Director of Elections for the City and County of San Francisco, certify that I have canvassed the ballots cast at then 
Consolidated Municipal Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015, within the City and County of San Francisco, in th'e c 
manner required by Division 15 of the California Elections Code. 

I certify that I began the canvass immediately upon the close of the polls on November 3, 2015, and as a result of the tabulation 
of all votes recorded, preserit a complete record entitled "Statement of the Results of the San Francisco Consolidated Municipal 
Election - November 3, 2015." I also declare that the number of ballots cast in said election was 204,481, which represents 
45. 76 percent of registered voters. 

On this day, November 19, 2015, in accordance with California Elections Code section 15400, I certify that the number of votes 
cast for each candidate, and for and against each measure, at each precinct, and, in total, are shown in the Statement of the 
Results of the San Francisco Consolidated Municipal Election - November 3, 2015. 

In this letter of certification, a winnfng candidate and the prevailing side of a ballot measure are listed in bold and preceded by 
an arrow ( "-+"). 

The Department of Elections applied a SHA-512 cryptographic function to all results reports associated with this election. . 
lnformatlon regarding the SHA-512 hash values for all electronic files associated with the final, certified results reports is listed 
in Attachment 1. 

For this election, the ballot consisted of three separate cards. Card 1 included the contests for Mayor, Sheriff, and, for voters in 
District 3, District 3 Supervisor. Card 2 included the contests for City Attorney, District Attorney, Treasurer, and Community 
College Board. Card 3 included all local measures. More voters completed Card 3 than Cards 1 or 2. Accordingly, the final 
number of ballots cast for this election refers to the total number of voters who completed Card 3. This total appears on the 
Statement of the Results. 

Card 1, however, is set in the voting system to always be the "counter" card used to determine turnout. This turnout is reflected 
on the Statement of the Vote. 

English (415) 554-4375 

Fax (415) 554-7344 
TIT (415) 554-4386 

sfelectio11s.org 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place 

City Hall, Room 48, San Francisco, CA 94102 
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Certificati9Il of Results: November 3, 2.. L:onsolidated Municipal Election 11/19/2015 

LOCAL OFFICES 

I certify the results for the following LOCAL ELECTNE OFFICES. 

For the ranked-choice voting contests for Mayor, Sheriff, and Supervisor, District 3, the following tables provide "Round 1" totals 
for first-choice selections after the advancement of second- and third-choice selections. In Round 1, second- and third-choice 
selections advance whenever preceding choices are blank (undervoted) or contain votes for unqualifiec:J write-ins. 

'MAYOR 

Candidate's Final Round 

Candidate Votes % R~und 

ED LEE 105,771 55.75% Round 1 

FRANCISCO HERRERA 28,805 15.18% 

AMY FARAH WEISS 23,236 12.25% 

STUART SCHUFFMAN 18,347 9.67% 

KENT GRAHAM 8,827 4.65% 

REED MARTIN . 4,660 2.46% 

MICHAEL PETREUS (WRITE-IN) 37 0.02% 

ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. 
(WRITE-IN) 7 0.00% 

KARLA GOTTSCHALK (AK.A. BELLE 
STARR) (WRITE-IN) 6 0.00% 

DANIEL C KAPPLER (WRITE-IN) 6 0.00% 

JOHN FITCH (WRITE-IN) 5 0.00% 

JGNACIO L. NUNEZ (WRITE-IN) . 0.00% 

WRITE-IN . 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots (Round 1) 189,707 

Overvotes (Round 1) 621 

Undervotes 12,741 

Total Ballots Cast 203,069 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
· Page2 of8 
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Certification of Results: November 3, L.... , Consolidated Municipal Election 

SHERIFF 

Candidate 

VICKI HENNESSY 

ROSS MIRKARIMI 

JOHN C. ROBINSON 

WRITE-IN 

Continuing Ballots {Round 1) 

Overvotes (Round 1) 

Undervotes 

Total Ballots Cast 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 3 

Candidate 

AARON PESKIN 

JULIE CHRISTENSEN 

WILMA PANG 

WRITE-IN 

Continuing Ballots (Round 1) 

Overvotes (Round 1) 

Undervotes 

Total Ballots Cast 

Candidate's Final Round 

Votes % Round 

113,349 61.00% Round 1 

61,446 33.07% 

11,036 5.94% 

- 0.00% 

185,831 

237 

17,001 

203,069 

Candidate's Final Round 

Votes % Round 

8,767 52.52% Round 1 

7,267 43.53% 

660 3.95% 
. 0.00% 

16,694 

41 

819 

17,554 

S.an Francisco Department of Elections 
Page 3 of8 
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Certification of Results: November 3, k. , Consolidated Municipal Election 

CITY ATTORNEY 

Candidate 

DENNIS J. HERRERA 

WRITE-IN 

Total Votes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Total Ballots Cast 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Candidate 

GEORGE GASCON 

WRITE-IN 

Total Votes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Total Ballots Cast 

Votes % 

154,336 98.73% 

1,985 1.27% 

156,321 

225 

44,539 

201,085 

Votes % 

138,043 98.24% 

2,476 1.76% 

140,519 

155 

60,411 

201,085 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
Page4 of8 
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Certification of Results: November 3, 21, , Consolidated .Municipal Election 

TREASURER 

Candidate Votes % 

JOSE CISNEROS 139,038 98.65% 

WRITE-IN 1,897 1.35% 

Total Votes 140,935 

Overvotes 72 

Undervotes 60,078 

Total Ballots Cast 201,085 

MEMBER, COMMUNTIY COLLEGE BOARD 

Candidate 

ALEX RANDOLPH 

TOM TEMPRANO 

WENDY ARAGON 

JASON CHUYUAN ZENG 

WRITE-IN 

Total Votes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Total Ballots Cast 

Votes % 

78,115 47.55% 

39,082 23.79% 

31,374 19.10% 

14,756 8.98% 

940 0.57% 

164,267 

625 

36,193 

201,085 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
Page 5 ofB 
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Certification of Results: November 3, 2[,. , -..:onsolicbted Municipal Election 11/19/2015 

LOCAL BALLOT MEASURES 

I certify the results for the following LOCAL BALLOT MEASURES. 

The counts for all overvotes (which occur when voters mark both "yes" and "no") and. undervotes (which occur \o/hen voters 
leave blank the voting targets for both •yes" and "no") are included, although neither overvotes nor undervotes represent valid 
votes cast and are not added to the tallies determining whether a measure passes. 

BoND 
A, "Affordable Housing Bond" 

--+ YES . 148,513 74.26% 
NO 51,486 25.74% 

CHARTER AMENDMENT 
B, "Paid Parental Leave for City Employees" 

--+ YES 133,718 68.02% 
NO 62,864 31.98% 

ORDINANCES 
C, "Expenditure Lobbyists" 

--+ YES 144,053 74.83% 
NO 48,443 25.17% 

D, "Mission Rock" 

--+ YES 146,71.6 74.04% 
NO 51,434 25.96% 

E, "Requirements for Public Meetings" 
YE$ 65,044 33.48% 

--+ NO 129,213 

F, "Short-Term Residential Rentals" 
YES 88,945 

--+ NO 111,348 

66.52% 

44.41% 

55.59% 

G, "Disclosures Regarding Renewable Energy" 
YES 41,780 22.39% 

--+ NO 144,852 77.61% 

H, "Defining Clean, Green, and Renewable Energy" 

--+ YES 
NO · 

148,213 
36,495 

80.24% 
19.76% 

Undervotes . 4,397 
Overvotes 85 

Undervotes 7,802 
OveJVotes 97 

Undervotes 11,872 
OveJVotes 113 

Undervotes 
Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 
Overvotes 

6,167 
164 

10,124 

100 

4,086 

102 

17,693 

156 

19,689 
84 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
Page 6 of8 
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Certification of Results: November 3, :!. ..:onsolidated Municipal Election 

I, "Suspension. of Market-Rate Development in the Mission District" 
YES 83,451 42.80% Undervotes 

~ .NO 111,543 57.20% Overvotes 

J, "Legacy Business Historic Preservation Fund" 

~ YES 108,907 56.97% Undervotes 
NO 82,268 43.03% Overvotes 

K, "Surplus Public Lands" 

~ YES 143,918 74.20% Undervotes 
NO 50,041 25.80% Overvotes 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
Page 7 of8 
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119 

13,171 
135 

10,467 
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Certification of Results: November 3, 2.. .:onsolidated Municipal Election 11/19/2015 

Attachment 1 ·List of certified SHA512 hashes for the November 3, 2015, Consolidated Municipal Election 

MAYOR 

SHERIFF 

The enclosed pass report represents the PDF file that is posted on sfelections.org and has the SHA512 hash value: 

9DFA16E5809EBC2C1DCCB5F90D50383F3632DOE53FB2AB867A9EFEE4664BBD7B5AA007FF41FF13261FB702083AA4F11A2D1 
4AC820AA58672E82COCCCA59F06FB 

The enclosed pass report represents the PDF file that is posted on sfelections.org and has the SHA512 hash value: 

A1084832BFCOAD78C4198D79449EEE4740EB72AF87B12C47C8CF13FODAE741747D22E99CFOED4886DB239A75A5664CCB018 
5CFB7926F9C8BD5C76784E7F962E5 

MEMBER, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, DISTRICT 3 
The enclosed pass report represents the PDF file that is posted on sfe/ections.org and has the SHA512 hash value: 
6E722A806C71DFFOBA56654079CA3EEBF19059EB6D9524472138F402FBD8C781573BF6E8872F6858594249ED102DBD4411CC 
515971667E48843D240602D39351 

SUPPORTING FILES FOR RANKED-CHOICE VOTING CONTESTS (files are not enclosed) 
The SHA512 hash value for the supporting ballot image file posted on sfelections.org is: 

557C79805E4E679810E5C53AF8BAEE10A1CFE94DCOBCF7E70C8842846CDDOAE05CAD6848807896A05AC895C5A4EA09A4E5 
32014E858946BDBCC7064F8358A702 

The SHA512 hash value for the supporting master lookup file posted on sfe/ections.org is: 

CFB584814656DB6BDCAD503817E6F25AB4793F6F2398869FE7C3FOED45FFOBF798AB7F008CEB110E15B271EE6B174676ECF 
8F7648718B9B4ECB0594AF67D6258 

CITY ATTORNEY' 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
TREASURER 
MEMBER, COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD2 

LOCAL BALLOT MEASURES 

The enclosed Statement of Vote represents the PDF file that is posted on sfelections.org and has the SHA512 hash value: 

E9DEFACF59A5C574844A1DA1E18237BF41D43F9121B69D1AF481821DB84A254F6C24EA2C370281985D8660BA22919B113F16 
24CA7COB1A48128D7DEOCB17FOBC 

1 Jn the contests for City Attorney, District Attorney, and Treasurer, one candidate ran unopposed for-each office. 

2 

Therefore, these contests were not set up as ranked-choice voting contests. On the ballot, however, these contests 
were formatted to allow for three choices, in the event of qualified write-in candidates. If, in any of these contests, no 
candidate had a majority of first-choice votes, the contest outcome would have been determined by a manual tally 
of the ranked-choice votes. 

The contest for Member, Community College Board is not conducted using the ranked-choice voting method. For 
this reason the Department did not generate a round-by-round tally file for this contest. 

San Francisco Department of Elections 
Page B of B 
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RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: 

Contest: 

Run Id: 55 ·Pass 0 

Candidate 

SFC_20151103_E 

Mayor 

FRANCISCO HERRERA 

ED LEE 

REED MARTIN 

·AMY FARAH WEISS 

KENT GRAHAM 

STUART.SCHUFFMAN 

WRITE-IN 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH 

WRITE-IN - KARLA GOTTSCHALK 
(a.k.a BELLE STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C KAPPLER 

WRITE-IN - IGNACIO L. NUNEZ 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL PETRELIS 

Exhausted by Over Votes 

Under Votes 

Exhausted Ballots 

Run Date: 11/19/2015 

Load Type: Complete 

Pass Number: 0 

Votes 

28805 

105771, 

4660 

23236 

8827 

18347 

0 

5 

6 

7 

6 

0 

' 37 

Continuing Ballots 189707 

621 

12741 

0 

Total Ballots 203069 

4843 

%Vote 

15.18% 

55.75% 

2.46% 

12.25% 

4.65% 

9.67% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.02% 
. ....__ 



RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: 

Contest: 

Run Id: 55 ~Pass 1 

Candidate 

SFC_20151103_E 

Mayor 

FRANCISCO HERRERA 

ED LEE 

REED MARTIN 

AMY FARAH WEISS 

KENTGRAHAM 

STUART SCHUFFMAN 

WRITE-IN 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH 

WRITE-IN - KARLA GOTTSCHALK 
(a.k.a BELLE STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C KAPPLER 

WRITE-IN - IGNACIO L. NUNEZ 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL PETRELIS 

Exhausted by Over Votes 

Under Votes 

Exhausted Ballots 

Continuing Ballots 

Total Ballots 

4844 

Run Date: 11/19/2015 

Load Type: Complete 

Pass Number: 1 

Votes 

28805 

105771 

4660 

23236 

8827 

18347 

0 

5 

6 

7 

6 

0 

37 

1897.07 

621 

12741 

0 

203069 

%Vote 

15.18% 

55.75% 

2.46% 

12.25% 

4.65% 

9.67% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.02% 



Candidate Votes 

REED MARTIN 4660 

AMY FARAH WEISS 23236 

KENTGRAHAM 8827 

STUART SCHUFFMAN 18347 

WRITE-IN 0 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH 5 

WRITE-IN - KARLA GOTTSCHALK 6 
(a.k.a BELLE STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. 7 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C KAPPLER 6 
...... 

WRITE-IN - IGNACIO L. NUNEZ 0 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL PETRELIS 37 

From To Exhausted Transferred 

REED MARTIN Exhausted Ballots 2514 0 

AMY FARAH WEISS Exhausted Ballots 7266 0 

KENTGRAHAM Exhausted Ballots 4968 0 

STUART SCHUFFMAN Exhausted Ballots 6544 0 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH Exhausted Ballots 4 0 

WRITE-IN - KARLA Exhausted Ballots 3 0 
GOTTSCHALK (a.k.a BELLE 
STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. Exhausted Ballots 5 0 
JORDAN, JR. 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C Exhausted Ballots 1 0 
KAPPLER 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL Exhausted Ballots 20 0 
PETRE US 

REED MARTIN Over Votes 18 0 

AMY FARAH WEISS Over Votes. 56 0 

KENTGRAHAM Over Votes 25 0 

STUART SCHUFFMAN Over Votes 49 0 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C Over Votes 2 0 
KAPPLER 

REED MARTIN ED LEE 0 902 

4845 



REED MARTIN FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 1226 

AMY FARAH WEISS ED LEE 0 2823 

AMY FARAH WEISS FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 13091 

KENT GRAHAM EDLEE 0 1766 

KENT GRAHAM FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 2068 

STUART SCHUFFMAN EDLEE 0 1923 

STUART SCHUFFMAN FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 9831 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 1 

WRITE-IN - KARLA FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 3 
GOTTSCHALK (a.k.a BELLE 
STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. EDLEE 0 1 
JORDAN, JR. 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 1 
JORDAN, JR. 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 3 
KAPPLER 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL · ED LEE 0 5 
PETRE LIS 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL FRANCISCO HERRERA 0 12 
PETRE LIS 

Total 21475 33656 

4846 



Candidate Votes %Vote 

FRANCISCO HERRERA 55041 32.72% 

ED LEE **WINNER** 113191 67.28% 

REED MARTIN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

AMY FARAHWEISS Eliminated in pass 1. .0 0.00% 

KENTGRAHAM Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

STUART SCHUFFMAN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN - JOHN E. FITCH Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN - KARLA GOTTSCHALK Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 
(a.k.a BELLE STARR) 

WRITE-IN - ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN - DANIEL C KAPPLER Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN - IGNACIO L NUNEZ Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

WRITE-IN - MICHAEL PETRELIS Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots 168232 

Exhausted by Over Votes 771 

Under Votes .12741 

Exhausted Ballots 21325 

Total Ballots 203069 

4847 



RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: 

Contest: 

Run Id: 56 - Pass 0 

Candidate 

VICKI HENNESSY 

JOHN ROBINSON 

ROSS MIRKARIMI 

WRITE-IN 

SFC_20151103_E 

Sheriff 

Exhausted by Over Votes 

Under Votes 

Exhausted Ballots 

Continuing Ballots 

Total Ballots 

4848 

Run Date: 

Load Type: 

11/19/2015 

Complete 

Pass Number: 0 

Votes 

113349 

11036 

61446 

0 

185831 

237 

17001 

0 

203069 

%Vote 

61.00% 

5.94% 

33.07% 

0.00% 



RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: SFC_20151103_E Run Date: ·11/19/2015 

Contest: Sheriff Load Type: Complete 

Run Id: 56 ~Pass 1 Pass Number: 1 

Candidate Votes %Vote 

VICKI HENNESSY 113349 61.00% 

JOHN ROBINSON 11036 5.94% 

ROSS MIRKARIMI 61446 33.07% 

WRITE~IN 0 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots 185831 

Exhausted by Over Votes 237 

Under Votes 

Exhausted Ballots 

Candidate 

JOHN ROBINSON 

WRITE~IN 

From 

JOHN ROBINSON 

JOHN ROBINSON 

JOHN ROBINSON 

JOHN ROBINSON 

Total Ballots 

To 

Exhausted Ballots 

Over Votes 

ROSS MIRKARIMI 

VICKI HENNESSY 

Total 

4849 

17001 

0 

203069 

Votes 

11036 

0 

Exhausted 

3889 

20 

0 

0 

3909 

Transferred 

0 

0 

1959 

5168 

7127 



Candidate Votes %Vote 

VICKI HENNESSY **WINNER** 118517 65.15% 

JOHN ROBINSON Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

ROSS MIRKARIMI 63405 34.85% 

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots 181922. 

Exhausted by Over Votes 257 

Under Votes 17001 

Exhausted Ballots 3889 

Total Ballots 203069 

4850 



RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: SFC_20151103_E Run Date: 11/19/2015 

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 3 Load Type: Complete 

Run Id: 57 ~ Pass 0 Pass Number: 0 

Candidate Votes %Vote 

AARON PESKIN 8767 52.52% 

WILMA PANG 660 3.95% 

JULIE CHRISTENSEN 7267 43.53% 

WRITE-IN 0 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots 16694 

Exhausted by Over Votes 41 

Under Votes 819 

Exhausted Ballots 0 

Total Ballots 17554 

4851 



RCV Results Report 
Customer Name: The City and County ·of San Francisco Election Date: 11/3/2015 

Election Name: SFC_201511-03_E Run Date: 11/19/2015 

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 3 Load Type: Complete 

Run Id: 57 ~Pass 1 

Candidate 

AARON PESKIN 

WILMA PANG 

JULIE CHRISTENSEN 

WRITE-IN 

Exhausted by Over Votes 

Under Votes 

Exhausted Ballots 

Candidate 

WILMA PANG 

WRITE-IN 

Continuing Ballots 

Total Ballots 

Pass Number: 1 

Votes 

8767 

660 

7267 

0 

16694 

41 

819 

0 

17554 

Votes 

660 

0 

%Vote 

52.52% 

3.95% 

43.53% 

0.00% 

From To Exhausted 

278 

Transferred 

WILMA PANG 

WILMA PANG 

WILMA PANG 

Exhausted Ballots 

AARON PESKIN 

JULIE CHRISTENSEN 

Total 

4852 

0 

0 

278 

0 

154 

228 

382 



Candidate Votes %Vote 

AARON PESKIN **WINNER** 8921 54.34% 

WILMA PANG Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

JULIE CHRISTENSEN 7495 45.66% 

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00% 

Continuing Ballots 16416 

Exhausted by Over Votes 41 

Under Votes 819 

Exhausted Ballots 278 

Total Ballots 17554 

4853 
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: CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( -\tatement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EU:CTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

Pct 9801 - Election Day Reporti.n 
Pct saoi ~VBM ·Beporting· · . . . . 

Pei 9900 MB~ Electiol! Day Fl~Po : · 
Pei S90D MB - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9901 MB - Election Day Repo 0 

Pct 9901 MB - VBM Reporting 0 
Pct 9902 MB ~ Election oky Repo . 0 

Pct 9902 MB~ VBM ~epciriing }.: / : .o 
·::~· 

~~ticin o~; ~ep~rt;~;, +~ia18' 446828 

Vf3.M Reporting.Totals .. .... ·· 

.·:.;··:.:·· .. ..; ... : .. _·: .. "..:;:. :· ·: .. ::~:.j:_:;· 
District Grand Totals 

12TH.CONGRESSIONAL DISTRI 395082 

13TH CONGRESSIONALDISTRI 0 

14TH CONGRESSIONALbiSTRI :>.s1746 
j1i-!:IS~TORi~Drsi-RIC'( . ;~28 
·17TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT »::'' .••;257585 
.. : . -~ . . . .. .. . . . ' - i ; .. . .... ,:. ' . .: .. . · 

19TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 189243 
BOARD OF EQ. DISTRICT 2 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 1 

446828 
39055 

SUP.ER\'.ISORIAL DISTRICT,2 .: ·: '. 43451 
SUPEA\i,iSo81Ai.n1srfi1ci-3 · ::'345!i9 
sufiiiR.v1sdi=iiAL 01sT.R1c:ri·: : 3~2a9 . 
SUPERVISDRIAL DISTRICT 5 48591 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 6 34956 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT? 43412 

su~ERvis6i:uAt.:.01srFiicTB .. 541oq 
SliPERVISORIAi.: ii'isrnJCT 9 . . . .395ab . 
SUPERVllfoRIAL DlsTRICT 1 o· · 36411 .... . : .. . . . 
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 11 33424 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANC! 446828 

BAYVIEW/HUNTERS POINT 17544 

CHl~TOWN: ri:.>' .. . . ·:• 17692. ,, 
c1v1c·cENTER/DOWNTOWN: ... : .·.23198 . 

P.if~r-i?.HEIG1rr8= .. .. . ·:.M86 
EXCELSIOR (OUTER MISSION) 25381 

HAIGHT ASHBURY 13460 

INGLESIDE . 10054 
INNER SUNSET' · · .:ii16a 
l..AKE:Mf:Rcffi · ; · · . ::7~ 
LAOR8::·BE1GHTSiAN2A\lisTA :: .· · 8879 · · .. : ..... •: .... · .. .: .. · .. ·. __ ., ... 
MARINNPACIFIC HEIGHTS 35174 

MISSION 
NOE VALLEY 
NORTH BERNAL.HEIGHTS. 

NORTH EM~ARCADERO;: ·.· . 
i>ofitoi.A . :: · : . 
.•. ·•· •.. :·1 •• -:, .••• :::i.::; 

POTRERO HILL 
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. ..... ~208 
::::A3s1 

.>::;~~rs. 
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., :.":5120 
.:::~;:09 
. "~.21 . .,· ...... . 
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.: 44:f;o 

41.54 
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..... 3175 ... 216 

:.,::..,::.-:2802 '::.°-"'z57 

.:· ='· :aos2 '.' '>',sci4 
3989 275 
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298 
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16786 3796 

. .'\843 
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: 304 ·· ···,.isfs2 

250 :.;101?0 
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·t3ss ·· 7433 

:;.fll15 .;.,;:7591 
.. '.632 
: .. :--
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. fi04 
»:599 
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>; '. .. 2811 
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2937 

3529 

./.i!2o? 
.:": ·:.-:._:plj8 

174 11710 
2668 274 11996 

1515 123 7822 

817 · 58 · ·' :· .3666 
·: .... »459 ·· . ..4ii .. .. 2451 

: : ..... 158 ·.:.-.:::)is· .. ·:·::2757 
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' SOunfBERNAL HEIGHTS 

soiil-H OF MARKET 
SUNSET:· . · ... ·. 

5758 . 48.07 465 22 2246 

:1140 ,.::~s:)9 · 649 . '45 .. ·.: .... : ..... ·• .. :.:527~4040 .19084 :. i: :7~1 .· ·38.5 . --~-: ·: .. · .·}i411 ... : 1·.10 .. ·-·· 
. : 3a105 . ;/17isi . : )!4:2e .. :.. · :3003 · :299 · >;' .1~s'2il ... 
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UPPER MARKET/El1REKAVA8.. ':16481 ... ;: 924C 
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.. ·;.: : ;:32035 :'.f6671 . ~.: :·· 
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"T ·CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC 'tatement of Vote 

~ 
"--

" 0 

E 
"' I-

,:.=,:;56.ii? 
·'.33Aj 
.-_.:52:04 

44.38 

45.45 

:·::: 

.:.·'.''.' 

UJ 
u 
0 
:i::: 
u 
a z 
"' 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL Elt::~TION 
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Pct.1101 -:E!eciion Day'ReP.i>rtin· 
Pci11ofcyaM Be?orti;:;g:, ···· 
Pct 110211 fo3 - Bei:tio_~:Day Re /jf18 

Pct 110211103- vBM Reporting. 1148 

Pct 1104/1105 - Bectton Day Re 

Pct 1104/1105 - VBM Reporting, · 

Pct 1106/i 1 o7 , Eieciiori · Qay:J:i<• 
Pci 11osh101 -vsMil~e~rtinil 
Pct 110911198 - 'Bec)ion D;i.y·Re 

Pct l109/1108-VBM Fi~?arting 
Pct 1111 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 1111 - VBM Reporting 
-· -

Pct 1112 - Election Day f.!eportin 

PCt1112"VBMRep0rt)rig-.:·/.: 

Pei 1r1::V1113:.'EJecli~~pay'Re 
Pct 111411113 - VBM Reporting 

. Pct 1115/1116 - Election Day Re 

Pct 111511116-VBM Reporting 

Pct.1117 .- Eleciio)i b;ay Reportin 

Pel 1117 : VBM f!~P.ortt~g 
~~-!~~~I! ~.24 ~ Eieetion D~y Re 
Pct 1118/1124- VBM Reporting 

Pct 1119 -Election Day Reportin 

Pct 1119-VBM Reporting 
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:·:1413 •::: 
.:;413. 
. }~1 .. e 
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·-.:1~-~·;>:. 
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pct 1123/1 i2s·,-aei:tion Day Re ._ _.<1722 

Pct 11'23.i112s·~ VBM Rep~rting 1722 

Pct 1122~ Beciion Day Repoitin 

Pct i:1~ ':\(.aM !'{,;porting .. · 

Pct 1126/1121 - Bection Day Re 1446 

Pct 1126/1121 - VBM Reporting 1446 

Pct 112811121.' seciion Day Re : 1556 

PCt f:f2B/1127 -: VBM Reporting . · ... :.·1556 

Pct 11~9/1 j3i /B~on Day Re . 1543 

Pct 1129/1131 - VBM Reporting 1543 

Pct 1132-Election Day Reportin 

Pct 1132 -VBM Reporting 

Pct i 134 , i:ieCtiiin' Day Reportln 

Pei 1134 ~ itBM ·Reporting 

Pct 1fa?l1 isa - Section Day.Re 

Pct ·fr35i1 i33 ~ '\1sM Reporting 

Pct 1136 - Section Day Reportin 

.Pct 1136 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 1;411{142 -.Eiedian.Day F.ie 

Pei 1141/1142·:\lal;i:Repcirting 

P.c:i11¥':1143_~,~iicfjon_Qay R_e. 
Pct 114411143 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 1146/1147 - Section Day Re 

Pct 1146/1147 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 1 i4? ~ Beetloii ·Day Repo:i;ii 

Pct:1148.·-vsM. Ri>porting ':"'·.-· .: 

Pct._ 1 :!~9i1:1~ ·~ §~ciion _Day' fi_e 
Pct 1149/1145-VBM Reporting 

Pct 1151 MB - Election Day Repo 

Pel 1151 MB - VBM Reporting 

?Ci1i53ii152-Eiei:tion Day Re 
P~i fa3ii 152- I/BM Re~iiriihii 
pct 1154 MB~ EleCtioiiDayRepo 
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:::_,o. 
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·CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( ·:tatement of Vote 
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Pcf11M"MB cV/3M Reportin_g . ... . .•. , : : 

Pct "?o°.1 ~'Eiii6ttaii DayFieportin · 

P(:j7001 ~Vfl1'i'R~porting:; ' ': S28 

Pct 7002 - Election Day Reportin 860 

Pct 7002 - VBM Reporting 860 

Pct 700317004 - Election Day Re 1586 

f>ci. 100317004 ~ yliM·Repciiting.. :-.1586 
!·= Pct. 7005 - EJecii~~ Day Rep0_~in ',: \.:_:.;7

7 
.•. 6

65
} 

~~·7005-VBMReporting.· .. ,_ >. ~J~;:: ·~.':;: 
Pct 7006 - Election Day Reponin 868 

Pct 7006 - VBM Repor1ing 868 

Pct 700717008 - Election Day Re 1665 

Pct·7001t70oa-.\!BM Reporting. · .. 166.5 .. 

i>bt-7oh!7bos" s~n6~ DaY R~ · ::1815 .:· 

Pcl7il~it?oo("ysM.!lepoiti~g · ·.1a15 · · 

Pct 7012 - Election Day Repor1in 887 

Pct 7012 - VBM Reporting 887 

Pct7013f7014-Election Day Re 1 

Pct 70.1317014~:\isM Rep0r1ing·. 1584 

P.ct7pis J.As ~:Ei.ec~\in o~i'l'(epo . . .. : 78 

Pci101"s Ms-:vBM R~p~ruii~· ,75 

Pct 701617019 - Election Day Re 1715 

Pct 7016/7019 - VBM Reporting 1715 

Pct 701817026 - Election Day Re 1732 

Pct70181702s-\iBM·Repof1iog '.- .. ; 1732 
PCt702117b27"-.B~tion.Day Fi.i. ":H67B 
Pct 702_1!7027 - \ii:ii.rn~~orting•: < J61a 

Pct 7022 - Election Day Repor1in 

Pct 7022 - VBM Repor1ing 

Pct7023/7017 - Election Day Re 

Pet ?.023/7017 - VsM Reporting'.:. · 

p_,;(7b24~ Electi·o~ Day. Reponin 

f.ci 7.024.· VBM.Reporting · ·. _: • 

Pct 7025 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7025 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 702817033 - Election Day Re 

Pct7o2ai7o33··~ VBM Reporting · 
Pct:?-029 :_.Eici:Uon Day .Reportin 

Pct792\l-vs~ RePortin9> .. · 
PCt 103ofrii:ii - section. o~y-Fi~ 
Pct 703017031 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7032 - Election Day Reportin 

P~,70S2~VBM ReP.orting ... ·: 

Ret70:i4}. !0le"ction Day Reportin 

~ct1.~:::Vi3~1i"RePortjri.g/; :. 
Pct 7035 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7035 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 70~7 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct ~ost- \(BM Reporting =·:: ... 

Pci.7!)38 .. ;:Eie·cifciii Day flepartln · 

Pct:7?3,~:~ Y8."'.'\~ep6.11nfi/ . 
Pct 7039 - Election Day Reportin 

922 

922 

1540 

1540 

"2?.9 
. ·)79 

441 

441 

1547 

·.i.547 
.837 

.. : .. '837 
1075 

1075 

854 
. 854. 

. .841 . 

841 
327 

327 

749 

; ·749 

... }346. 
•846 

730 

Pct 7039 - VBM Repor1ing 730 

Pct 7041 MB - Election Day Repo 53 

Pct704fMB-:)JsM Repoiti~q; .. ;·1\4'~?3 ,· 
Pct 7043 :C-:!3~ction Daj ReiiOrfin. 

P.ci104a;vaMR~paruri9<'::·::· =;f.:a41 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

.., 
' 

·.CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS(' 'tatement of Vote 

:::'.~i"s'.61 
-::.29:62 · 

14.77 

28.60 

21.12 

so.01 
:24.sii 

29.28 

22.9S 

27.42 

23.48 

·.:;_;-·23,55 .·.·· 
22.77 

28.86 

17.17 

' 25:57. 

.':}.53. 

8.39 

12.47 

10.15 
·)7.97 ·. 

6.60 

33.12 

9.02 

····23.07 , ..... 
.· :. 

·.'·1z..60 .:.· · 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EL't:~TION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

UJ 
(.) 

~ 
<..> 

77 

164 1 
226 5 

. ·345 . 4. 

:.:'.'·:·::;,:123 .-: ·. 0. 

. :\:.:v~.1-68 • . • . 2 

131 0 

158 1 

264 3 

.: 389 " ./I ·< .. ·•• .• ·,.·· 
.. ·:.169 .:·'· ...... ,.:i 

.l!l 
0 
> 
:;; 

.l!l 
0 
> 

"O ., 
s::: > 

::::> 0 

; .... :--.aa 
.::';;· .. ·73 

51 

74 

104 
. :114 

. ·: 65 

··47 ·:::...-. 
70 0 

70 0 

124 0 
··141 . 0. 

w 
sa 
~ 
(.) 

Cl :z 
"' 

z 
i1i 
f-

~ 
,_.-:=.··:".:::·::::·'..W-'" 

... _:j6 _1:;:· 

'·"foti = O:',o · ./:'.i41 · 
22 

21 

5 101 0 

39 5 

63 .7 

:: 22 .·. :::2 
::.-:30 ··:: ·.::- ;; .3 

39 5 

30 3 

62 9 

217 

291 

0 

0 

. 3.S:i '·.':.;: 0 ,., . 

·,~135. o:;::?~ 
...... 157 0 

196 0 

320 

· ,·56 .. ·:::a.=.:: · · ··:!2 ;:.: = .. : .. ·,:.6 ·455 
· · ·42 .•. : 11 .:t; A'.a.1 

·as .s .· .,.335 . .·J11 
140 

• . .' <".4 113 ··-·• .. a-~ .. :·:.· • ·.:.1•.,t. ...... ,.. :• :=· 

181 

185 

4 

1 
-zilo: ·.1 

.. ;,- .·'·'0 .· .•. ::·· 0 

97 

0 

3 

300 3 

94 0 

61 0 

62 0 

85, 0 

109 

0 

······· 10 ":, 
46 

154 

368 

:(:119 

:258 
74 

7. .... , 

135 

79 

2 

2 

0 

. ·'·· 2.1.6 ··· .. ; .··:2 
::/ ... :1'1 ••,•: .'.':;. ~ 

:· .. 1·3 ,.,:. ··: ··.·o 
··.:':::_:· 

22 0 

31 

65 

41 

..... ;·. 100 
,:· ·9 

··:· .. ··:. 8 

15 

37 a 18 

95 0 62 

.1~6 -:.-·· ·:5 88 

.. "38 :""ci .• fa 
"iJA .:·2 .. · .. 36 

: .. . :.:.·. 
46 

237 

53 

fao 
.. ,: 3~ 

..... 

4 

6 

0 
.1 · 

.. :=·: .. '-12 . 0 

24 1 
58 

21 0 
: 35 0 

:·,:: :1 ::··:·: 
o· · .. -

,3 

24 

110 

22 

·es · 

4.953 

29 2 171 0 

54 7 186 0 

49 5 217 0 

. ·.359 ' ··. ··o 39 

·o 
. ,:.···· 

· .. 2 
... :··o · .. :·::o ·.::o 

.• 23_ .• :.·····.:.,co· .. ., 6 

41 

75 

21 

'·2 

3 

6 

·:·-.. ···. 
102 a 
376 0 

89 

0 

.•·. ·13 

/;-:· .. 5 

111 
,··.441 
···~31 

·::-.=·, ·} . ' ;: 293 
3 76 

5 160 

2 85 

0 

0 

0 

;';~.:·~j 

;,o::,'76 
28 

37 

33 

71 

4 
7 

10 

30 

34 

62 

: .·~t ·=:.:;:::.:, ,;~ 
· .. :o · .":_j.4 '-:/.'· o 

26 

25 

118 

0 

5 

·.·7 . ,.3 :~ . 
··25 . ·: .. ·)3 

211 ... 
.·:.3s :·::· .: .. ::: 

.. :94 •. 
.:: .. 

57 13 .. ····4 
45 11 297 

61 13 1 

. 36 .;• 2 .··, 158 .· 
. ..... L19 . ,,,/3 . ·. · ·· 38 .· 

·::.:.23 ; :\'. ·:. /;1 .... = . ."lio 
14 0 22 

11 

15 

23 

0 

5 

0 

58 

32 

·.:::.;~';: ·,~-~ 
·= ... ::., .:''' .. _ ... 

L::.:· J = , ·11:6 
1 87 

2 139 

0 0 

.·.··· ... ,: 

'·'.' 

5 · ... 

'51. 
·. ;.: ~ . . . ',:_ 1'4 /f· .. :. 
'. : \';: "::::=::_y 

0 

0 

0 

··,·., 

·.:'." :. 

·_:: ... _.· 
·;.· 

·.· .. · ...... 
·.: .. · 

Page 100 of 226 



PPctct' •
7
1·.04

04 
.... 
56·f7-~VB04""2~REl·.·."ec1P?.,._·ruon.~ngDL.·R•·_·e· 

_, <;1,0,12 
Pct 7o46!704i: vEir:..i R~pcrting 
Pct 7047 - Election Day Rep0rtin 

1012 

758 
Pct 7047 - VBM .Reporting 758 

i>ct?04ai7~6·,,Ej¢ii6fi.oa,;R'e :1606 >• 
PCt'7ii48fio3s:::wM Repiirting· · :.\sos , .. 

pc(1049dosr~Ej~afi bay Re · .. · '!.152 
Pct 7Mef7oS1 - VBM R~portinii 1524 

Pct 7052f7053 - Election Day Re 

Pct 7052(7053 - VBM Reporting 

::~~t.;tt~~=~:~:!e 

1183 

1183 
... 1639 • 
. :·16:is .. 

Pct710.1'.MB--Election l;lay Rep6 
Pct '1'1'C11' Ms ~·vaM .. RePOrting-·-· ·-

':·:120 

120 
823 

823 

Pct 7201 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7201 - VBM Reporting 
PCi.1202·~ Election .bay'Reportin 

P;;\72o2."'vBM Repprting .•..... 

f>;;t_ ~ro ~i=iection Day R:~c;rti~ 

. 740 

.. -740 
7.36 

·,;:: ... 
Pct 7203 - VBM Reporting 736 

Pct 7205(7204 - Election Day Re 1584 

Pct 7205(7204 - VBM Reporting 1584 

Pct'.i2QS'; Election Day Reportin ,.;31~ 
P.i:t.72/i~ C:vBM.Reporting ,ili5 

Pet 72o7 ·:·Eiecfi.on Day Rep~rtiri . 535 

Pct 7207 - VBM Reporting 535 

Pct 7208(7209 - Election Day Re 1017 

Pct 7208(7209 -VBM Reporting 1017 
PCt73ii1iJ304·. 8.;,,tt~n Dey Re 1766 

P(;i"73¢1fis04~ VBM Reporting. ·1755 
Pct i3ci2'•, .Election Day Reportin· ... :737 

P~ 7362- vsM Re~orti~g ·· 131 

Pct 7303f7306 - Election Day Re 1737 

Pct 7303(7306 - VBM Reporting 1737 

P.Ci]':io5i73oz~Eiecuan bay Fie .• 1450 
P~73o5J7.3o7/VBMReportirig · · ·· 1450 
P;,t13os'-'Eiecif~~ bayReportir .:,·s4s 
?Ci 7308: viiM Fi;;f,cirtin9 . . .. 

Pct 7309 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7309 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7312 - section Day Repcirtin 

PctJ312-VI?M.Rep~rti.if{. :/> '': 811 

Pct1s1~{73~4~Eiec:Jiciri·o:~i~~ ;~:;)~16 .::: ... 
Pct7313/7314-VBM Reporting 1510 

Pct 7315f7316 - Election Day Re 1394 

Pct 7315(7316 - VBM Reporting 1394 

Pct 7317 - EieCtion. 08.y1:fePi:>ri;o 

:: .. ~~::,~:~iZt.'!~~_r.1~~:: 
Pct 7318(7311 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7319f7324 - Section Day Re 

Pct 7319f7324 - VBM Reporting 

Peil 7321 - Eleciion Day Repartiri 

:::~ =~~~~~p~J~i~rt\n' 

. ,,, .•. !13.ii 
;;$38 

''.'1486 .... 

1486 

1542 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

·;CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( ';tatement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

28.28 

9.89 

30.43 

. 8~11 
. :· .... ::!.&~78 .... 

··:0.83 .. ..... :· .. 
47.50 
15.19 

28.43 
_j9.46 

"0:-30.68 

23.10 

16.48 

33.02 

19.37 
. :·,-:21.27 

·:,.17.20 

25.61 

12.00 

40.41 

-17.38 
. ·:32:73 

1723 

44.50 

21.99 

30.69 

_24.83 
'·'.Ss.17 

38.64 

23.03 

22.34 
·; ;,18:00 
:_::.:35,95 
·/i.4.o4··· 

38.08 

20. 

32.07 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

w 
u 
@ 
u .... 
~ 

12 

64 

. ·"" ,,36 .... 
:c:·..-:1133 

.. '.)'.::.:37 "·:=::•;.:;: 
269 

79 

237 

3 

2 

2 

158 

35 

124 
82 .. 1 ::.·;.:· . 

.; .::.176 .: ... ·.: 0 ::.:,.·::;: . 

.. ........ ::1 
42 

83 

168 

387 

0 \.i 
1 
2 40 

1 52 

45 

.• 61 
"2 .... ,_; 32 

2 

3 

48 

91 

121 

...... .,.45,,. ... o 16 
· :58 .. <,.o '· s . <.: .•... 6 ... 3 ," .: · .. ·.'.'1 . " .. · .. ·.·2·8 . ·:": ... ·:. 

101 1 34 

2 38 

0 
0 

·a 
.o 

0 

0 

0 

0 
·o 
.. .o 

... 0 . 
0 

0 82 

313 93 0 

,.,. : .: .. ·· :.:216 . <~ ;:. ···:3 .. :·:.~ 108 '0 
... : ....... 390 .. ,-. ... :-:-; 4 " " ,167 .: .. : .. ... ··~ 

~-.· · :" ·.;-'a9 .·.· ..... <. 
;,: .... , I 

242 
264 2 

5 

,.··37. 

79 

116 

153 
124 

·:~: 
.. .. 58 

. ·•.o. 
0 

0 

0 

0 

:.:o 
:o 
0 

0 

0 

0 

,,.· 

.. : ·.~· .. 

49 
47 

. 41 
"'53 .. ·. : 0 .·· 

" 
.. -.53. . :o 

··:'."•: . . ::: 
151 1 

107 0 

132 

17.\ls . 'i .,49 
.: SS 

·o 
,-,o 

'.:O 

".::38.78 · :.• .. -.' 

29.54 

16.80 

28.34 
'.' 16.36 

:s;:os 
· :-:':S.ss , 

. ..... , 81 

112 

83 
118 

·::. BO 
·., ''·"55 

,:::;3s 

4954 

:.:·: .. 

0 

0 
0 

0 :.::.:. 
... /'.'ci ··.-··· 

.·'.:· .. o .·· ... :.:':· 

4 

3 
','1' .... : .. : 10 ·'. 

"'.6s ,/".'ii 

56 5 

33 2 

··;_. 

40 8 315 
.-,.43 " .: ..... 4 .... "::::s:i ~; 

' : .. :-.:·1.55 · :.::':.4 ··" <·20s · .. 

.. 1 ./P... ·:~.o ·· 
7 

17 

0 50 

1 107 

29 3 
19 0 . 

'~4 ,-;;_ ... ".•·•3 

200 

.123." 

:18 ."." ·:1 : .. ·1" .... ··- ·.::._· 
23 2 140 

54 7 200 

63 4 444 

0 

0 

0 

8 .. 3 ·:·so "o 
)2 
2s 

... ·o . 
.:.'.1 

· ·'ss ".·'.o 
:·: ~6 ..... : ci 

19 

17 

62 

38 

4 113 

0 105 

3 342 
7 ·: 282 

0 

0 

0 

0 

.. "SB 
...... :18 

41 

.. :'s . :~ .,::485 .· .. : .:1 

61 

49 
·62 

':.4 :: ... '105 

4 277 
8 313 

3 470 

9 

: .. :<,~4 
··31 

23 

27 

. :. 289 
"·:400 

.::~·.:::.- 3 :.::··:·.~·i'H 
·· .. :·.:-. ·"-'···-· .. _::·.: 

3 

0 

168 
139 

134 
13 ·3 132 
41 :·; ·:;·259 
:40 ...... :4 .· .... 171 

45 

48 

51 
'18 

.. ;_. ·.:. : .. ; .. · 
4 51 

3 233 

4 382 

121 
, "34 

,5 
.~· .:: :; . 3 

·:··: 
282 ···- :" ·· .. ·· 

.:0:/ 54 
65 

36 
51 

... 17 

. ·4 
4 

7 
4 

·. ·"2 

··' 254 .• ,,, .. 
367 

216 

366 

79 
.)8 . ·5 :J72 
:: :~s .: :·=.=.:_~2 ·· :;· ::.:·.s1 · ·· 

:.o 
0 

0 

0 

..:·· 
. . . . :·.( 

.·_..· .... · 

Page 101 of226 



f.'.ct 1322 - ysM f!'epoiiin9· ... ,:; •· 
Pi:i.13zf::,.aeC!ioffD.a.Y Rtij:;iirt)b 
Pct732'3'~YB.M'Repo)-ting .. .::.;;;;; 

P~t 7325 .. : Bectio~ Day Reporti~ 803 

Pct 7325 - VBM Reporting 803 

Pct 7326 - Election Day Reportin 757 
PCi'1326. - iisM.Re??rting · · -757 

Pct 7329/7328 - Election .OaY..Re .: /1402 . :=· 
Pcti329/732B.-:vBM.Reporting .. ·14o2 · .· 

Pct 733l - Election ·Day Fi;;p~rtin 783 

Pct 7331 - VBM Reporting 783 

Pct 733217334 - Election Day Re 

Pct 7332/i334~ VBM Rep0rtiri9 ·: · 

1497 

1497: 

P'cf7333 :a~Ctici~ Di.y F\.,Pilri.\ii a51 

Pci1333::v,6~Fi~~ortin~r: ·::::;: · ... :a51 
Pct 7336/7345 - Election Day Re 1729 

Pct 7336/7345 - VBM Reporting 1729 

Pct 7337 - Section Day Reportin 783 

Pct 7337 - .VBM Reporting ·. ,:•: :' .. :: ; fa3 

Pci 733Bi7'327. - 8ection Day Re · =--:·fs11 

Pei 733ai7327 c VBM. R~porting ··' ~ 511 

Pct 7339/7341 - Section Day Re 

Pct 7339/7341 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 734217335 - Election Day Re 

Pct 734217335 ... VBM ReP.\lrtin9 

:;~,~~~t~:t::e 
Pct 734617347 - Election Day Re 

Pct 734617347 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7348 - Election Day Reportin 

::.~EEE~~~1;~:e~in 
Pct 7501/7504- Section Day Re 

Pct 7501/7504- VBM Reporting 

Pct 750317502 - Section Day Re 

Pel 7.50:0602 ~ .. VBM Reporting 

1375 

1375 

1651 

1651 
· ·:1532 
·. 1532 

1641 

1641 

751 
.. 751 . 

·· ·020: 

·:020 

920 

920 

1378 
...... 1378 

Pct 7505 ·-"aedlon Day Rep0rtio ) \ 812 .,.: 
Pdt75os~:va'M:Repomn9-. .·.·.· .. '.'-' 812 

Pct 1s0?irso6 ·_·Election Day·A~ 
Pct 7507/7506 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7508 - Election Day Reportin 

1690 

1690 

648 
Pct750B·~.vsM'Reporting · 

Pct.7~977511.-;i=Jection DaY Re 

Pct7:sii9.'t5!l ;;,"8M Repor1j_ng : .: ·: .J.a52 
Pct7513/7512-Election Day Re 1254 

Pct751317512-VBM Reporting 1254 

Pct 751517514- Election Day Re 1553 

r.ct.is1?f7514 • VBM Reporii.ng:: · .,, 1553 · 

i>ci15i~ :_ .Electfo~ Day Repor'tiri //y5a 

P~:jsj6:ev~':" A.~portin9: .;:, : ..... ··:=.:·:758 

1643 
1643 

1405 

Pct751817517 - Election Day Re 

Pct 751817517 -VBM Reporting 

Pct 752117519 - Section Day Re 

Pct.7521Jl519 ::vsM·Reporting 

ptj_ :752:ii75:i :section Day Re 

PctisZiii522 ~ VBM Raporiiii9. 

::~4-Tt. 
:;1~77: 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

·,CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS<::" 'tatement of Vote 

e 
~ 
0 

E 
:::s 
I-

.=·:44:98 

.::·21 .. 79 

· .. : 

'.'.~s.s9 
21.79 

25.78 

19.95 

19.16 

38.06 

18.97 
.,:29:99 

··:::./.fa.39 

:: )a .. 44 · 

19.38 

29.67 

15.58 

18.55 

25.89 

20.41 
29.98. 

.~::.11.95 
:,-:"21.02 

19.62 

24.92 

16.25 
.· .. 25.17 

· .; :1s.34 
~, 2s.95 

15.00 

22.72 

14.59 
. 25.76. 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELt:~TION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

,(:' .:237 

,'/~\03. 
.l'.-'155 

125 

135 

111 

:.'~:/ 
.: '.·;~ .::;: ... ?:: 

is3 ,. , .. , ... ;:.o .,. 

49 

65 

40 

0 

0 
0 

68 ···O · 

. 86 

::406 
108 

228 

190 

.: .. ·. ·5 . 49 ··: ::·.~:·i(j 

:,·;-=r, .... ·· 

' ·323 .· 
·.: :'. 'i11 . 

256 

231 

.. 212 

42 

64 

93 

.. _;-.· ;1f3 :·.:; 
·· . .-:.=,3 ... ::51 

:4 .· ::.::::63 

0 

1 

2 

,4 

: . .=,.: 

0 

0 

93 0 

2 

4 

100 0 

34 0 
58 . ·. ::1. 

· ... 54 'i·=-..,::1 
. !.91 .-.:· :';=:O. 

82 

3 95 

2 104 

358 :· ·"? .~ .. 1~ .:. 
:::::• ''.;'~2 . ·.··· . 4 ,.,::.91 

0 

0 

0 

0 
.. 0 :(: 

:: .::·:2fi3 :\./2 .::;:· ... ' .. 1·09 :· 

227 

286 

BO 

~33 

. . ·,!J8 

1 95 

8 107 

6 

•.··.·. 
1 

3 

1 

37 0 

4s .. ;; ... , .. · 0 
.:·~7 >··: .,·o 
.64 ·:::.:·: . 0 

33 

61 

66 

0 

0 

0 

~53 
104 

140 

134 

264 

71 
4 ::. 77 

·· .. : ·:.::;.'.;2 :i· ·29 
··:.; .. o 

-\?: '-~' 
279 

137 

297 

73 
182 

103 
··· ·: ·i86 

130 

213 

87 

235 

256 

301 

224 

·,,·~.:r ' ... ·1 ··. :· 91 
1 76 

:·..-

4 

0 

92 

3 
··70 .: 

. ··':40 . ·-:·. 

' ... ·.:'!1-
61 

91 

6 57 

.4 .; :·1?2 : 
. 0 .. :·· ;34 ,, 
..5 · ··1:'-::z3 .· 

0 137 

3 

2 

107 

76 

, .... 
0 

1 

0 

·O 
.. 1222 ·,,a: .\92 .. :.. 0 ::' ,.· 
;;'236 ·.;' , .. ,1 .,,112 /'· ·. 0 

··=· >·<221-'.{''},5 :.;:,,·~as=::·.·:.: .::o 

4955 

.··. 

... 31 
.:.:fa 
'.22 

31 

25 

.·.5 · 329 
····3 · ... ·:136 

.. =·.:.6 .. "':183 
6 

4 

138 

172 

27 4 121 

. ::;.~4 ::, . ' p .:.: 
· ··.24 ·: .. ;''/:.'6 ·':-:·, 

. 55 .. ·/':1.0 ; 

24 

38 

45 

.56 

.'.28. 
.,;· .:;~3 

51 

61 

.. ;:,. 
4 

28 0 

. .:=:;i;i ',._1 ::_,::, 

:'20 i/.; . .:'-' 4 ':> 
:··,·. :·.:~6 · .. :.;.>.;·:·: ... ::6 

B 43 

50 

57 

·10 
:57. 

'67 

56 

73 

5 299 

8 272 

:;;: ... : 
. 8 407 
·3 ... .-217 

· .. :.: ;2 ·:iJaj 
11 256 

7 321 

34 4 
:,._ .. , ... ?.7: ... 2 

:,:\ '·"'4 ··· .. 

0 

2 175 

2 
D 
> 
Q; 
<'.). 

0 

166 0 

·· 2 · 298 .. · ... '/.::: ... O .. 
-= .. 2 .·· · .. :.as· ·':.' · . .'·'o 

, .. · · · ·.o.· ·:.-. =314 · :·:,t':o .. ;· 
35 . 1 178 0 

69 6 319 

23 0 82 

61 1 .. 191 

33 
·.~8 

36 

59 

28 

: .. 2 
·. ,.: .. :5 

5 

3 

5 

·_;:;220 
154 

243 

·· .... 

··.· .. 

Page 102 of 22p 



f"ct: 7524. - Election .Day Reportin 
P.cf7524-VBM Reperung . .. :. 

p;,f7(52517~6- a~io~:Day Re 

Pct 752517526 - VBM Reporting 1577 

Pct 7527/7528 - Election Day Re 

Pct7527f7528 -VBM Reporting 

693 

693 
·Pct-752917531'-·Bection"Day Re . 1655 .... 

P..~t 7529f7.s:i1 c VBM Reporting .. . .1655 

Pci'7532rls45 "Election· Day Re ·.: · f'.1~5 .':(;: 
P.ct 7532f7545 : VsM Repo.rting · 1495 

Pct 7533/7534 - Election Day Re 

Pct 753Sf7534- VBM Reporting 

pi:i 1535fi537 - E1ei:tt.oi. Day Re. 

PCt 753617537." VsM Fiepbrti~g , 

. Pct 7539(7538: ,Eie.ctioii Day Re 
Pct 7539/7538 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 754217541 - Election Day Re 

Pct 754217541 - VBM Reporting 

?ct 7.51317544 ~ section ~w. ~e . 
pct 754317544 - VBM Repcirtirig . 

.~i:i'.7~547 ~ \:19:tion Dai,~e 
Pct 7546/7547 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7548/7535 - Election Day R 

Pct 7548/7535 - VBM Reporting 

?Ci i~ ~·aebtiori Day Repoitirl 

=:i::::.~MB:::~~!)~:~~ 
p;,\7553 MB ~VBM R~porti~g 

1666 

1666 

..1461 ... ,.. 

Pct 755417549 - Election Day Re 1512 

Pct 7554!7549 - VBM Reporting 1512 

i>.;t.75ssfi~i ~. ae.ciioii baY. Fi~ 
Pct:7Ss5J.is51 i. \/BM Report(iig 

. 1456 

·1456 

Pet 7556(1557 -'Election.Day Re · · · -·· 908 

Pct 755617$7 -VBM R~porting 908 

Pct 7601 - Election Day Reportin 810 

Pct 7601 - VBM Reporting 810 

Pct 75fWisi:J3 : Election Day ·Re : ·1.4so 
Pct.7604!7603~ VBM R~porting . . ·1460 

Pct76o5f761f' .Ei0ction pay Re ·:14ss 
Pct 75o5risi i'·: \tiii,1 Repo.rting · 1483 

Pct 7607/7602 - Election Day Re 1683 

Pct 7607/7602 - VBM Reporting 1683 

Pct 760817609 ".sectton.0a\i·Re 128i 

:::;~~:6~:~::!t~~~n~~ · '.,~:~ 
f>Ci 1612!7606-vsM' Rep~rt;,;9 · 1352 

Pct7613/7614-Bection Day Re 1842 

Pct 7613/7614 - VBM Reporting 1842 

Pei 761Sf761i- Election"Day Re 1_745 

Pd7.6i5i7&!'FVBM Reporting . · .. 1745 

Pct 7616 ~ B~ction_ D_ai Fie~orti~.. · · ·: .. ~82 
Pct 7616 - VBM Reporting 582 

Pctl618- Election Day Reportin 800 

Pct 7618 - VBM Reporting 
Pct76f9 - Section.Day ReP.oiiin · 

P.ct7619 '·VBM Reporting·.·• . .:.:: 

Pct 7621 - Elei:tion Day Reporifn · 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

1 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC '.atement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

4 102 

0 49 
0 53 

0 

0 

.. 4. ;.··· ·.:91 0 
; . ·:. 3 .. ; .... :.112 0 

22.80 

22.94 

... 21:99 
.. 24.11 

> .2o::i . · .. ·:=:·::• -:::·:· ~9 .· .:. :. 1. 

92 24.08 

28.03 

22.63 

:27.ae . 

23.83 

23.29 

25.33 

. ... fKSli .. 
:.'./29~iii ::·:, 

30.29 

13.95 

17.78 

·: .. -

17.i:is ... ...-: 
22.47 .• 

250 3 

227 3 

262 2 
. 220 ··3 

-.:349 ..... :'2 
' .... ··~:.: 

249 

312 

116 

.. :J29 

,1 
54 

227 

305 

'.254 

4 

4 

':.:...•; 

·:1 .... · 

'<;,~~:{.: 
0 

4 

2 
·.·. 2 

160 

.. .:', '.290 :·:' .:';:~2 .· . ; ~01 
:::· .': .. 136 :t':\::"·2 

206 

65 

97 

2 

5 
2 

66 

43 
43 

. 88 

. ·: ,:.;~0$ ; . ;: .1 ..... 

".as. 
.:.~7 

199 6 99 
145 

269 
'64 

. 232 
.... :·~01 

206 

91 

4 114 
. 0 . . .. !:i1 ... ··· 

.·.·.:.13 

... : :1 '..'~: 
5 

4956 

0 

0 

0 

b .. . 
.i ..... ,:-:.=:.·. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

·:- ... 

:::::: 

en 
~ w :z 
en 
C3 

z 
i1i 
1--

~ 
97 

. :. ·/:92 
· .. :·)-es ··. -~·:_~ .. ;.: .. 

6 325 

3 129 

0 123 

5 283 

... 324 

331 

301 

3 324 

. · . ... 5 ... ·: .... _2~9 

J.: .. ·.;.::: ...... :.·.·.·.:.78·.: ... i411 . :;: .. 3.54 .. 
5 360 

6 301 

7 0 

351 

,138 
·:·:.:··.)62 

53 9 

52 0 

6 :.4 
:·.:····:ii2 ·· ... :\7 ·; 
:·· .......... 2~ _-: ........ /:f .... · 

31 ·1 

20 6 

22 2 
...... ·.: 39 .·:.s 

..:64 · · <5 

.i .. ·.:. 

69 

47 

74 

20 

::··se 
.... ,•25 

49 

· .... · 2 

9 

7 
5 

.. o 

.·) 

5 

39 8 

58 5 

: :: ";;:.47 : '-'. .. . ... 12 

119 
·218 

·.253 
:.:116. 

,._, __ 

226 

183 

308 

.95 

: 287 
. :135 

271 

190 

326 

:.; .· .. :98 

:'. · "°61 :<'.; ·:: 'f6 .. ''.:" :290 .. 
··:· Ys : ... :.; .... _.';2 · ,., ... ·,··57 ·:". 
·.· . .:;:· .... 

23 

15 

5 

'2 

131 

95 

25 6 195 

:·:-.:,:32 ·: .. ·:<.} ... jo9 
:;::: ;5~ ; ::.: : :-: ;.:: 3 .. · .. ·'. 281 
... 31 ·: .2·'/'..::~ 

Page 103 of 226 



Pct7f'!Zf~YBM:·Bepomng:.::}-,..... · •· 841 • 

Pct7e22i?fi24f.Bectiori Day R~ ::::;,::1"797 

F>ci:7~62~~:YBM R~P.ortinQ'. .. 'i )797 

Pct 7623/7629 - Election Day Re 

Pct 7623/7629 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7625 - Election Day Reportin 

·f>ci 752s - vaM ReriO.riing 

1455 

1455 

845 

845 
P~t 1626 :- Election' bay: Reportin · . · :850 

?ci1~s:: \rJ3M ~g~oiti~~:c:.. . .... :850 
Pct 7627 - Election Day Reportin 977 

Pct 7627 - VBM Reporting 977 

Pct 7628 - Election Day Reportin 899 

Pct 762s ·-:vsM i=lepartiri9. .: .. · · • .. : .. B99 

Pct.7632.:.·Electlon Day Reporiin . _:: __ :: \'131 ·.;:: 

f>ci_16:i2:ysM.Rep.orting . ·_631 .' 

Pct 763317631 - Election Day Re 1466 

Pct7633/7631 - VBM Reporting 1466 

Pct 7634 - Election Day Reportin 848 

·Pct7634-.VBM Reporting::· :, · 848 

Pci:7635f7635:ae;,i;ii~ ri~/Re ·;:: )443 
P.1>(763si7635~vEiMRepo,rfi~: ·i. )#3 
Pct 7637 - Election Day Reportin 958 

Pct 7637 - VBM Reporting 956 

Pct 7638 - Election Day Reportin 883 

pct 7638 - VBM Reporti.ng 8a:i 
Pct7641n639-Eiectfon DciyRe. "··1·~29 ,·:~·~. 
PCt7M1/714!i-l{EiM.ile~orting_- : 1S29 • ;, 

Pct 7642 - Election Day Reportin 829 

Pct 7642 - VBM Reporting 

PCt::l,644.';VBM fl~portjng · / .·· 

Pct 7645 - EJ~cli~n Day Reportin 

Pct 7645 - VBM Reporting 

829 

<·::?29. ·. 
572 
572 

Pct 7646 - Election Day Reportin 1172 

Pct 7&i6 ·-VBM Reporting . . :· { i 72 · :, ·: 

P.ct 7647 ~ Electici~ Day Reporti~ ?.83 

Pct i641- VBM R~p6rt;ri9 .. '. ·. . :: ;- 783 

Pct7648 rvis~Eieci;~;;·o;,.;. Re~ so 

Pct7648 MB- VBM Reporting 50 

Pct 7701 - Election Day Reportin 886 

~j~~~;&~1fe~~~r~!~8~~~ ·::::: ~~ . 
J.35 P~7703. ¥B. C:\i.13"'.iJ'liip<>rting::; ... 

Pct 7704ITT02-Bection Day Re 

Pct 7704ITT02 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7705 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7105 ~-VBM Reporting· ..... . 

PCt nos ~-aeciio~ Day Repbdln 

Pct 7706 ~.VBM R_eportjng 

Pct 7707 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7707 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7708 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct .7708 ~ VBM Reporting 

Pci:77ogf7711 ; E1eclf6~· D~ Fl~ 
Pcif7o!lm1i'~~fy(R~i>~iti~g . 

1582 

1582 

520 

780 

819 

819. ;: 

··11J75 - ·: 

:1075 

November 19, 201510:16 am 

. ~CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( )tatement of Vote 

12.99 

20.14 

9.94 

:42.7 

.. 12.59 

: ·_29:a8 
9.72 

26.71 

12.79 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL Elt::CTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

·.159 · ... 5 

'so · .:. ·::s 
;~o4 ' ' 'i.2 ,·: 

122 1 
186 

51 
.• ··· .• 249 

•. · .·<\:78 

-'181 

60 

168 

84 

. 148 

70 
.. · ... :_.-\10 

133 

303 
71 

2 

:-2 . 
ci 

.1 
·1 

2 

1 

....... :::'/ 
,,. .::::,:.::o ·. -

::-.2. 

1 
5 

0 

,r·• 

66 o 

94 0 
33 

38 

63 

w 
u 

~ 
u 
~ 
N 

··118 · 
. !.-. ";Y12 

... ,:;;· ··:· 
.. :::.247 

·i .. 

150 

8 232 

18 2 66 

·:,.-::· :: .. 6~ :. . 2 292 

'·: ·::·)2 .. -.. '..2 .· 93 

.. :·:· _;.:;2!J ". ···.-,·'.~ .:.-:: ':214 

16 3 77 

22 223 
19 

:3s 
;20 

·;·:::_/;24 

40 

57 

2 

.. : .5 ."-:'. 
. :._:.3 

. . :~ 
2 

3 

19 o 90 

.. :is ·· .... :,1 :•·,,_.; )lis 

$ 
Q; 
> 
0 

......• ::o 

o 
0 

... ::;so 

:;/;;~8 
_24 .·3 :'i51 : 

·: .. :55 . _-: · . .-:··9 '.·. :·26~ ,_.;,. 

30.58 
9.17 

34:88 ,·,: 
.. 1{3 

·30,69 

9.77 

42.46 

10.47 

···s:58 · 
14.94 

0.00 

8.00 

22.35 

23.85 

35.26 

17.70 

39:93 

21.02 

::·32:47 

2 32 

3 66 

'2 .·:. 
.:_.:4 

. _-3 
2 

252 2 

48 2 

6. 

196 '·· .. :4 .. . ·:•: 
'·70 =.:): <i. r; .. • 

: ···1"40 
44 

151 
95 

':'·:. ·.207 

, : ::.:.= =o .::= 

1 
3 

2 

b .;.,. 
· · ·:·:.'4s · ·•· 
:, . ..;.; 85 .· 
· ..... ,;; .. ~. 

0 

4 
138 

182-:-' 

. ::.2 
··' ·o 

o 
2 

24 

47 

41 

as 
. 28 

. 29 
o 
o 

58 . 

.:.::.E~ ::;.;. 
.. , .. ·:.:.a·:,-:;:. __ :._;:: ·.:·P /'. 

·28 .:.::.=:.·:· ·:1. ··:, 
211 2 

397 12 

77 1 

. .. 137 2 
j18 . ·2 

:''r s 
122 1 
194 4 76 

108 o 37 

· · ._:·_.·.'2_ •. 
60
35 ;,:_.:_::'. ··> ... ' 2

0 
· · 87 

., .;· •. :;.:: .68 

.:.· .. ·235 . ' : ;:4 .·.i ,')06 ··-

4957 

0 

··to 
0 

o 
0 

3 

2 

70 

241 

18 

41 

10 o 71 

... :38 . ·.03. 259 
·' .. :•22 ·7 .. ·:.-·_:_:·155 . ,·:;•: .... ·.· 
:: :·~1 ·.. . . ~ :·:-:::/_:'_.·_:_4, 3_4 ......... >··.·: 

10 1 70 

66 

14 

·/'7: 

2 

o 
4 

;is' ·.· ... :2 

-0·114. . ·3. 
... ·· . 

12 

38 

19 

4 

1 
1 

281 

71 

214 .·. · .. 
'96 : .. 

. ... }69 

53 

162 

118 
·· :28 

:22 

:.:o. ··.2s2 
' ..... •1 .. , :.,.-: ·'52 

o 
o 

32 1 
,.·43. .2 

<.a . ·o 
-':A-1: :·. <<2 
·: ... :. 

so o 
74 11 

15 1 

29 

28 

28 

8 

4 

41 : ;i 
··.40 :·:3 

. :. ' ::;~5 -~ 

o 
3 

165 

204 

: .. : 35 
".: .. : 

233 

472 

93 

0 

o 
.. .. 0 

····: :·:=.:o 
;::/o 

o 
o 
0 

'::': 

o 
0 

-:, .,, .. 
.. ··:....: 

··: 

• .... ·~ 

·-.' 

.·.:.:·: 

· .. ··. 

Page 104 of 226 



Pcf7712.- Election DaY Reportin 

rct7712-;~E\MRep~rti.19 / ~· 
PCl:7S0:1.·: E!e(itfoii_D;iy~R.epoitiri · '·: ::393 
Pct 7801 - VSM Reporting 

Pct 7802 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7802 - VSM Reporting 

?Ct''1804: Eteciiori Day Reportin 

P.Ct'7804~VBM Reporting 

P.ct. 780617BoS. ~Election· DaY ·Re· 

893 

700 

700 

.848 
.;·848 

·'1485 
Pct 780617805 - VBM Reporting 1485 

Pct 780817807 - Election DaY Re · 1359 

Pct 780817807 - VBM Reporting 1 :j59 

p;,\7809 cEJectlonD~yR;,p;;rtin ·. · .·. 9ii 

P.~t 78og - vBM·Repo.rt~nQ :. ,::·.;~~~··. ·· ,.·/_.:·E1· i .. ' .. ~ 
Pct701217a11· csectfon i:i~yFie. · ·. ·1512 

Pct 7BlW81.1 ·~\isr,fri~;,;rti~;j· 1512 

Pct 781417813 - Election Day Re 

Pct 781417813 - VBM Reporting 
P.Ci7a1s·cEJection-Day Reportin 

~Ci 7815 , vsM Reporting . . · · •. 

.P.ct•7816(7~3: Election !J":(Re 
Pct 781617803 - VBM Reporting 

1726 

1726 

8,65. 

865 

.1573 

1573 

Pct 781817817 - Election Day Re 1568 

Pct.781817817- VBM Reporting 1568 

PCt 78i 9·: Election Day Reportiri ji;5 

l?<;t 781.9 - vsM Repoiting ·· .·. :;:.. :· .>is5 

?iit 1822/7821 - section D~y fie· · ·. ·J~15 ,, 
P~ 782217821 ~ vsM Reporting 1145 

Pct 7823 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7823 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7BZ417825;~ (30ction Dey Re 

Pei 782417825 L itstvi Reporting· 

'.fct782JJ7.8?6 ~ "E:idon'Day Re 

Pct 782717826 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7828 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7828 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7831- Eiectlon Day Fiep(,riln' 
Pct 1831-vst;i.fiE.P.i:iitlng·_·.;~,:.·. 
Pi:t7832- EJe'ci!ci~o;,Y. fie?Orti~ 
Pd7832: vsM Fieil~r1i~9· ... 
Pct 7833 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7833 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 783417843 - Election· Day Re 

Pci:7834na43·~ \I.BM Reporti~{ 
Pct 7.8:35;E~o·ri,:O~Y. R.~P!'iii~.· 
Pel 7835 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7836 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7836 - VBM Reporting 

Pet 783717829 ~ .EleCtion Da.y Re 

PCt ·7837tlif2sJ :.:vsriRep~rting 
P,pt 7si~ ~.:E:Jeciio~_ Day. f!eportln 
Pct 7838 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7839 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7839 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7841ir848 -"Election DaY Re 

Pet 784il7848c vBM Reporting;, : 

pct 7842/Z849 c Election Day Re 

819 

819 

1298 

'1298 
··.' ."1484 

1484 

891 

891 

··<ka ·: 
.. 755 

755 

747 

747 
. 1573 
···157.3 ' : 

... ;757 
767 

906 

906 

1673 

.1673 

.. ·375 

876 

831 

831 
·1737. 

·November 19, 201510:16 am 

., 

1 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC :atement of Vote 

24.50 

23.27 
. . ::·27.55. 

zj,51 
28.64 

20.51 

25.90 

.20:81 

<20:85 

39.03 

25.64 

30.87 

·20.93 
.. 30_86 

. 'i4_28 
32.19 

26-13 

31-14 

.23ffe 

· ·21:a5 
;·2s:s!5 .· .. 

25.34 

19.75 

33.67 

·. :2424 
. .. :·33_55 
. · 22-78 

35.23 

22.76 

31.33 
:2a54 · 

... ·:25.24 

·.19.17 

32.07 

20.53 

33.00 

·22:18 •. 
:;;3¢22 
, ;i:i:o ; '.;, 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

4 

2 

·140 
226 

118 

175 

14-0 .1 ::.::··· 

304 4 

241 4 

···.· •' 

;,:~.: :j·q5 
117 

109 

309 7 119 
122 ·.a ·:· 58 

·. :_ :· 230 . ·.: ... :\ s; :i .. · .·.~81 
.;::. ··:21s :: .. :>:ii .. ··' ::ki1. 

:''··.: 

463 

269 

394 

151 

182 

:2os 
.. :261 

· ·:i6o 
246 

119 

219 

182 

128 

208 
. ·"272 

·>·.:;437 
.::.:".149 

255 

115 

3 

4 

6 

5 

3 

·3 

2 
.:· ..... · ·2 

2 

0 

6 

2 

·.: ,2 

3 
0 

139 

126 

118 
···45 

:·.-.· .. 63 

if05 

154 

60 

66 

.. 95 
_:= .. ·;;:. 

4958 

0 

0 

0 

0 
· 1 

w 
u 
0 
i3 
Cl 
:z 
N 

.... -: 0 .. 89 

:.: ·::s ..... · ··:f37 

.. 18. 

':,-22. 
.· '·2s :.'::.) :.:2 · · ·.: 1 ao .. ·: .:.·o ·· .... 

36 

25 

60 

74 

36 

27 
. . SB 

·' s4 
49 

75 

66 

33 

,. 
2 
2 

2 

275 

146 

176 
.. · ... 177 

·<~2..ia·' 
... :."J.72 

404 

7 300 

4 287 

5 180 
... :3 . 207 

··:·.:5 ··:":.:.·:~8. 

7 

6 

12 

.··=·-·· 
369 

273 

357 

,:.'.° ... 147 
.. 3 .. ·"·259 .. < 

0 

0 

0 

.o 
0 

.1 
0 

0 

'.~:;_~.·.·.A~!::.'. .. o 
7 512 0 

315 

406 0 

·120 ... · j 

·.-.: __ :f97 ·. :.=::·:;: .. 

'- .. ~337 :.,=·:'.~;: 

39 

34 

55 

.43 
·.75 

58 

31 

43 

30 

9 464 

174 

5 212 
.5 245 

·· .. , ;··2 . . 305 

-...f1 .. · · .. •3o4 
7 
2 

4 

307 

138 

247 

32 3 

230 

140 

204 

."36.9 

23 
·74 

: .51 

2 
:7 
::·:4 ... 336 

... ::· 
.: ,~- :=. . 

·?s .. · .. · ...... ='2 .. ; .... ;;:~ 
48 3 194 

29 

54 
2 155 

7 
·· 55 •·.:·;·. ·. ··5 

:•:· '.:.·~6 
·:··.:-:: ·.:, 

.. : .:.:'.13 
44 

35 

0 

0 

.0 

>:.:a 
···.·,:.1 

0 

0 

·1 
0 

.;_,:..::·...-

Page 105 of 226 



Pqt784211849·'-VBM Fieporti.ng":. ·::·;::,: )742 
Pc£78'44!785a - Election. Day Re ::;:·,:::13s7 

Pct· 7844!7858 - VBM Reporting_ . ::;. l 367 

Pct 7845 - Election Day Reportin 812 

Pct 7845 .- VBM Reporting 812 

Pct7847/7846• Election Day Re 1730 

PCt 7847;7846:- VaM Reporting:. · :. fr30 

Pcltas?.ffs5i·- Eiecti6n Di.y·R~· : .\\iQ9. 
PCt 7aS2/7S51 ~ VBM Reporting 

Pct 7855/7854 - Section Day Re · 

Pct 785517854 - VBM Reporting 1716 

Pct 78_5617857 - Election Day Re 1647 

Pct 78S?f7857 ~ :vsM F)eporting ·' • .. :1.j 647 

Pct·i8s9'7853~EleCti~n Day_fle · '.16.18 

PCt.785917853- VBM Reporting· ''161.'8 
Pct 78'61'7862- El~ction Day' Re 1672 

Pct 7861/7862-VBM Reporting 1672 

Pct 7863 - Election Day Reportin 863 

f'.ct.7~-~B~ftepof!i~_9_ : .• : :: a63 
Pct 7s64ps:5&- ·section .. Day Re· ·.) ... 1567 . 

Pct7~n.;:as9-VBM,R~~orting: .. '1567 

Pct 786517873 - Election Day Re 

Pct 786517873 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7866 - Electipn Day Reportln 

Pct 78G6 ·: VBM Reporting·.:: .... 
Pct·1s6tr.7868 ~ Eiecti~ii 6~;,;R:;, · 
Pct i8s7tiB68.~ Y.BM Rep'ort1~i{: 
PctiB7i ~Election Day R~portin. 
Pct 7871 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7872 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7872 - VBM Fi.eporting· 

Pct 7874- Election Day Reportln · 

Pct 7874 - :VSl,1 RepPrting·:: .. : .. · 

·Pct 7875 -Election Day Rep~rti~ 

1610 

1610 

765 

.765 

Pct 7875 - VBM Reporting 556 

Pct 790217901 - Election Day Re 1953 

?Ci 7ii.02!'(9_q1 - vEiM Reporting' . · .: .• : .. :1953 · 
Pct7sQ~ o'Eiection Day-Reporti11 .· .,,.··M1 

?9t"7eo3 - \iBM Reporting :· · ·:: : : /841 

P~i7sM-E1Bctiori 08.y RepOrti~ ·=-·g47 
Pct 7904 - VBM Reporting 847 

Pct 7905 - Election Day Reportin 807 
Pct7905~VBM'Repoijing'··.:'.· .• :.:: B07. 

:!;::~~::~~~~~i~- .: .. -~:. 
?ci 7901tiim8· - ·aeeuon r:i~y·R~· 1818 

Pct7907/7908-VBM Reporting 1818 

Pct7S09/7911-Election Day Re 1559 

P.ct·V909/7911 '-.vi3'M Reporting·. 

?c67~i2 .~ Eleeiiori oay· Repoitin 

Pct7s'l:i.;v8M.Reparting ·_­

rCi 7913 -Ei~on Day Rep~rii~ 
Pct 7913 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7915/7914 - Election Day l)e 

Pct 791517914- VBM. Rep0rting·. 

Pct 7916 ~·section 'Dai Fi;;p<itlji'i 
f'.ct;>:91°6~.)i8M·R~portl~g:· ,;;,,.,:·· 

.. ... 1~59 . 
· ,:, ,9:is 

:. • ... 1.915 
:.f:: 

843 

843 

1560 

: 15'60·: 
::s33 · ·;: .;_.~, 

-) 

:::,.833 

November 19, 201510:16 am 

'-:,CITY ANO COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISf )tatement of Vote 
·~_,- CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELt:.~TION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO . 

.. _.:·28.36 , ··:. 

'24.73 

. 30.36 
...: 1s:ii1 

.... ·31:89 ·,;-.. 

".''371 ;.;.:."• '2 107 

.·_.225 ' .1 ..... : /112 ·,: •. : 
::244 · :;· ' :~~ : : :a7 .. 

110 0 53 

189 

243 

2 

3 

60 

140 

131 

129 : 
.' '79 ...... 

s 
0 
> 

'···-· ,. ·'' ; 123.' 

22.07 272 92 

125 

60 

30.38 

28.16 

23:5 

. . .'23.04 

... 30.57 

23.48 

31.74 

18.95 

39.61 

·22:25 
: .. 30;92. 

22.28 

34.61 

26.25 
'29.45. 

. 20£.0 
30.98 

16.91 

31.12 

18.95 

2i:io 
:.:.:\1.00 .. 

·2s;1s 

20.31 

24.56 

23.30 
25.65. 

._ ... 24.06 

- .. 24.60 

23.16 

26.51 

23 .. 80 

368 

183 

·:145 ..... 

132 

212 

134 

173 

3 

6 

1 

·O 

54 . 

114 

126 

36 

: is .. ..-,,. 
:9 . - ·. 89 ··.;t;= 
·s ,..,-, _145 

1 53 0 

69 0 

85 0 

., .... _,'s1 

2 

2 

.. 6 
:,2 

-....es ;, . · o 
·.:27-,:.: .,·:· .·:::o 

.. ··:· j04 · ... . ··o 

0 

1 

3 

;31 ;:·:,:::_o 
64 

115 

249 

28 0 

56 

116 0 

,..·· '3'17 "· :!:·::; ·:·3 '': ::_:.:. 123 '·.· 

''.'./;11.48
89 ·:.::·.//O ... ;.l -:. 54. 

·::f3 ~ \'i;s 
123 0 

146 

129 

154 

261 

3 

0 

0 

355 3 

252 4 

Z68 .iF'., .::;:''. 5 
,;:.13·9 . '",'·~1 

.:168 

146 1 

124 

48 
61 

59 

46 

62 

"'52 

159 

113 
114 

4959 

. ·~. :· . 

·. '''69 .. : ::):.3 .. ; ::;·405 
.:· .67 :;" .::;;:4 ··,. /2,67 

··! •'• 

.51 

21 

19 

62 

.:.:68 
'32 

·55 

35 

70 

57 

.:··,-5 

2 

1 

140. 

231 

8 316 
··.;.:3 .. ::::;:_;iJ52 

'·. '..~:'.·:1 :.,.,:H111 
. : ·. ~.3 . . ,:'~:ro ·:.· 

5 

3 

353 

446 

316 

.£3 · · -:16 -c:422 'o 
·:.is -;.5 · ;255 ::';;:;~ii 
81 . ·' :2 . . 421 . ) 
61 5 303 0 

45 

48 

0 

3 

455 

191 

0 

1 

.·; ·:A{!~: 
':·>:: ~ 168 

21 

.. ·0.~2 
·.:-.1s ... 
.' :'£9 :··.~: 

27 

42 

34 

2 

4 

·::~·: . . }5 
··15 ... . .. , 2.: 

?'~4 .::\)9 
12 0 

3 29 

54 6 

.65 . . .. 3 
.. ~3. .·32 

.... ,41 

31 

29 

0 

4 

326 

432 

123 

·255 
.:283 

:~i41 
157 

237 

186 

219 ···:.; 

140 
177 

41 2 145 

·:::· ..... · ... ~. :·~!i: 
.. 28 

89 
'·' ,;.:2 .. ·:)48' 

4 327 

7 387 

4 153 

8 328 

2 . 316 ';" 

.2 . ~- 'i64 \: 

:':,:) 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

.. 0 " .. ::· .. :., 
0 
·o 
0 

0 

0 

.. ·.::.:.i ·:,) ... ',112 ·.·:' 

·: 

Page 106 of 226 



PCj 7917/7918.-!=Jection Day Re 

?c;!7911ti918)YBM Reporting · 

f>~*9 ~ se#6~ oar.~ep~rli~ 
Pct 7919 - VBM Reporting 

......... :.=i838 .. :·'}° 
838 

Pct 792217921 - Section Day Re 1635 

Pct 792217921 - VBM Reporting 1635 

Pct792Wm .:· siicti6ri iia;;:Fi.; :-.150s 

Pct 792417923 - vsfl.i FJepoitiri9.. · · .::f585 

Pct 7925- aeciian i:ia.Y"fil!pOitin :; s22 · 
Pei 7925 - vsM fi6i>ariing 522 

Pct 7926 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7926 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 792717928 - Election Day.Re 
Pct7927/7928-VBM Reporting· 

767 

767 

i578 
·::'..i578 

Pct 7~.1 c Becli_oii_Day f.!eP.~rti.n .... 723 
Pct 7931 - VBM Reporting 723 

508 

508 

Pct 7943 ~.Election Day Repqiti~ · 
Pct 7943 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7944/7938 - Election Day Re 

Pct 7944/7938 - VBM Reporting 

PC! 7945 ~section i:iay fkiiOrnn 
Pct 794°5;: VBM Reporting·_.':._;; .. 

?ct 7946/7948 ~ :si.Cii~ii o.iy ~~,. 
i>ci. 7946i7948 ~ vi:ir·i ileparti~9 · 
Pct 7947 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7947 - .VBM Reporting 

..•.. '.9 

. ·,: . 
817 

1465 

1465 
. :822. 

.::,L'822 
.=·::1701 

1701 

644 

PC! 795217951..-Bection i:iay'Re ·.1424 . · 

Pci 7s52f79s{ .: VsM. Reriortl~9 · · . . : 1424 

p~795317949·~.1~~oiiDayf10·· 
Pct Y9SS!7w9 ~ VBM R~p~rti~~ .. 
Pct 7954 MB - Election Day Repo 

Pct 7954 MB - VBM Reporting 

f>ct 7955 - secticin· oar. ReP\i'rtiri 

::~~; ~~~tl=~~:;~;:~·~"·' 
Pct 7956 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7967 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7967 - VBM Reporting 

Pc;t 795S MB - Election·Day Repo 

Pct 795B M!3'- VBM Reporting·: 

Pct 9001 MB·~ Section Day Repo 

·=··· .12~1 
1291 

0 

0 

794 ·. --=··· 
l. »794 

·. ·:6s9 
659 

584 

584 

:254 
·254 
:.232 1:. 

November19, 201510:16 am 

·~CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC 'tatement of Vote 
..... ~~ . 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EU::CTION 

c -= 0 

E 
"' I-

25.48 
: .: 22.63 .. :.~.: .. : 

<·26.49 

21.96 

20.98 

23.61 

:"..,23:09. 
:::•27.70 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

. 276 ... 

.-:.274 . ···. ::•.7 ''<.: 
.. , :'/ci ·~;:;: ........ 137 

129 

262 

251 .; 
·.= ..... ·::;::297 

4 

J!l 
0 
> 

J'l 
0 
> 

:.·:. 23.95 .. < .. ;:· •. /·as ,.,_ 
22.99 

27.25 

28.68 
= .. 27.o 

:':)a.bi 
··=24:$.o. 

34.02 

23.62 

31.69 

..... 0.00 .: : 
."··33.33 

'2is4 
28.84 

26.12 

34.03 

29.51 
. ,::·29.89 

::-..ii.so 
28.00 

25.84 

25.84 

:: 27.61 

.. ;=:.2f.05 
29.74 

24.16 

24.16 

: :ici.4s 
.. ::::it.14 

84 

152 

150 

84 0 

121 2 

.. o.: ·.·:· .:o 

.z .·==:-:-.:·;:o 
.11s .. > /;i 

0 

2 

58 

36 

37 

0 
.:1 

·'.: 61 

71 

118 

156 

319 

411 3 154 
6 : .,.:: 81 

.:·:4·· ··,:.;:;:ii6 

166 

241 

256 

: 2 .:·· .. ·=:':::6~ 
0 

3 

. 1 
0 

4 

2 

4 

53 

101 

110 

.. '11 .. 
77 

·'·';.:).60 
73 

111 

91 

24 

0 

0 

0 

·O 
:.:.o 
:O 

0 

0 

0 

0 
·o 
·:·o 

0 

0 

0 

0 ··: ... ,.· 52 .... : , .. ·.· ;·o ...... 
.: . .:. : ... 180 ·: 1 .-:.::'72 ,·:.:..:.::o 

_.., .. · :·15a ·:-.:, :.: ::·:.2 ·:: .. :·78 · ... ::. ·o ........ 
323 

59 

162 

;: ~~!. ;.; 
·/·:fa·.< .. 

276 

0 

5 
3 

1 

167 

34 
81 

1 ·. 47. 

5 •:··~40 
... 2 

5 

0 

.. ,; .· ~-9 
113 

0 

4960. 

0 

0 

0 

... ::'· 

27 

70 

72 

81 

... ·:'83 
.: 18 
. 14 

41 

42 

92 
.. 47 

. .. 39 ., __ 

37 

19 

30 

z 
i7i 
I-

~ 
.] .346 

. .~ 3fa .· 

4 153 

7 264 

9 303 
.. , .. 10 ..... : 274 

., .:;9 . 
~·,.: :':2 .·. 

·:Ms 
103 

.x.o· 
·2 

0 
.. p 

.:·· ........ :'·:" .. . .. ·.·o ... · ... ,. 

: ...• ·:: ... =a· .· 
0 

0 

. :o 

.... ·o 
\8 <.· .. 2 .. i59 0 

0 

o· 
0 

26 2 199 

73 6 360 

102 4 462 
· 46 .=~a · 18s ·O 

. :.'4~ "/~'..=·2 .. ~84 
· :-37 ·. ·::: '·'.2: · ":.·:iss 

·.a 

35 

54 
55 

18 
. 34 
.:37 

48 

76 

61 

.18 ..... 
·.·'46 

.,..,_ :45 

87 

14 

48 

. · ... ,.;·34 
,··: ·· ···59 

68 

0 

0 

15 

40 

······ 
·::.:: :'O 

5 190 0 

0 3 298 

. >'· 

4 
:.4 . 
'1 

:. :·.:.:4 
4 

B 

2 

·2 

.>.:_;, ··3 

: .····· ··3 

4 

2 

2 
3 

•·.9 

· ... :::·;,:._ ·:·2 
6 

0 

0 

290 0 
127. 0 . 

.. i93 .::>·:.; ···O 
: :131 :/o 

191 0 

270 0 

288 0 

. :.~6. :. ·.· b 
. ':204 .. .. : . . ·6 ... ; 
; .. 190 b 
··404 

BO 

194 
. '1.23 . 

; .. :::~·a2: 
. :,.:·t15 

320 

0 

0 
.. 76 

0 

0 

0 

· .. •; ,:.:·205 
. ···<.:&i 

3 

..• .:o 

161 

68 

122 

. .2 
~ 22 ':~. ' 
: .. 0. ): ·O 

.··· :.:;. 

.... 

Page 107 of 226 



.. 
"' 0 
.l!I 
0 

'a 
Ill 

.9 Pct 9001 MB "YBM Reporting . . · 232 . 
P~tiifoFEiebiori.day R~portin .: · ·a:is · · : .. 131 

P6i9io1-vsM·Repo~in9·:-·'::'.· •• 83s" 
Pct 9102 - Ei~cii~~ Day.Rep~rti~ 846 

Pct 9102 - VBM Reporting 846 

Pct 9103/9104- Election Day Re 1739 

pct 91P.~tsi04--VBMReportlng . · .. ,1739 

P~t·s1ifri01a5·~·section D~/Re ;:;1'6s1 

Pct0107i0io5" \iBM Reporti~g: ·:·.:1s31 

Pct 9108isii1 -Election Day R~ 1436 

Pct 9108/9111 - VBM Reporting 1436 

Pct 9109/9106 - Election Day Re 

Pct9109/9106 -VBM Reporting 
Pct 9113- Election Day:.Rep.ortin 

Pct_ S1 p -VBM Reportin~ : : ' 
Pct 9114/9112- Election Day R~· 
Pct9114/~112-VBM Reporting 

1637 
. '.l637. 
.. iJ39 

:i939 

1681 

1681 

Pct9116/9115-Election Day Re 1700 

Pct 9116/9115-VBM.Reporting 1700 

Pct 9117/9118 - secUcin Day .Re :: • ·• 1.575 

Pct9117/9118 ~·v~tvi J:ie~ortln\l · ·. · 1575 

Pct 9121/9119 - Election Day Re 1621 

Pct 9121/9119 - VBM Reporting 1621 

Pel 9122/9139 - Election Day Re 1739 

Pct·9T22/9139.~.VBM Reporting · · ·. 17:i9 

Pct912319124'.:Eieciitin'Day:Re ··.:.: 1s2i :> 
Pct.s12319124~·vs~·Rep;,rtiii9 . ·.:i 1s21 '·'· 

Pct 9125 - Election Day Reportin 812 

Pct 9125 - VBM Reporting 

Pct9126/9144-Election Day Re 

812 

1800 

P~ 912Bi9144:iYEiM.Re?orti~g-·':' . · .:: 1800 
r~t 9121~ Electio~. D~yR~p;;rt;~ ::; :: a91 ·' 

Pct9127•VBMRep;,rtfri9:.;~:'. :;: · 0. B97 .··· 

Pct 9128/9129 - Election Day Re 1459 

Pct 9128/9129 - VBM Reporting 1459 

Pct 9131/9132- Election Day Re 1515 
Pct·s131101:i2- vsM,i:1e'µortiri~:.: ·,. 1515 . · 

pct9133 ~section o~y Repbrti~ .':: .. 944 

~ct9133'VBMR~po.rt\ng .:{:::.; ...- ·.1i44 .. -:: 
rC:t 9·134- Election oay Fi~j)orti'n · 740 

Pct 9134 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9135 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct9135 - VBM Fieportl_ng . :·.;::. ::···. 

Pct 9136.: Eiectibri•pey ~epbrti~ 
Pct 91:is - VBN.i R;;~ortiri~.·: ·:. ::.: 
Pct 9137/9138- Election Day Re 

Pct 9137/9138- VBM Reporting 

740 

761 
.... ,. 761 
.... ·· .. 830 .! 

. . · .. -830 ·:·: 
. ····· 

1702 271 

1702 51 

Pct 9141 - Election Day Reportin 883 141 

Pct 9141 -VBM Reportiri!i' .;;:•··· ::: .. B.83 26 
Pct9142i9143,-.Eiecifcin·Day._R'~· -.:·: .1129 · :)b1 

Pct9!4?./91~3:~Y~~:.~:Po:~~~'.-;: ::.:: .1729 :.: .. 
Pct 9146/9145 - Election Day Re 1650 

Pct 9146/9145 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9148/9147 - Election Day Re 

Pct.9148/9147.-·v·sM Reporting·.: 

'pC! 9151 - Eie'i:ii6h1.;y Repcirti,; 
Pct.9151 -iisMBeP.i:>rtinb·. :• · 

1650 

1817 

',1817 .· .... 
!.': •., 753 
...... ?s~ 

November19, 201510:16am 

~ CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS<:"' •tatement of Vote 
~-- CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELt:;~TIO~ 

e':. 
::s 
0 

E 
::s .... 

.:zs.92 
19.22 

22.91 

20.95 

·!··. 

: .::26~8a . : 
'19.91 

28.s5 · 

17.31 
28.02 

20.24 
. . 23.12 

·18.16 

27.49 

17.77 

27.82 

13.46 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

. . 72 

.'88 

. ::.:-.;f53 

96 

170 

175 

.. ;,:::ioa 
:: ::·1s1 

:.• 
186 

207 

231 

3 

5 

6 

8 
·3 

.4 

2 

4 

3 

.l!! 
0 
> 

66 
103 
133 . 

1.00 ··;. 

f47 

88 

111 

109 

. 29 .:.: .. ·,·· ·:t1 . ,. :·.137 

.. f20' ... :1 . .. ;.: .66 

.... i'.M :??::: L~ :·;.:/ 
205 3 

327 4 

222 
272 . 

4 

.7. ··-

$ 
0 
> 

0 

0 

0 

· 186 
.;' 279 

184 

305 
155 

·4 

.6 : 

5 

: 0 

0 

..•. 364 

:·;~94 
.':240 
. 87 

159 

218 

377 
·::.>-127 
:':;:-i4~. 

194 

260 

1 

::~~: ... :· 
· .. · .· 

99 0 

132 0 

5 
10 . 

74 0 

4 

4 

H1 ·.'··:, .. : 
.. 96.' .. ,. 
·139 ·:··,:~,.:.: 

0 44 

5 70 

2 101 

12 132 ·· ..... -
_4 · ..... 59 :..· ., ... 

· · . 2 ·:~..:in 
91 

4 113 

98 

0 

2 

2· 

.0 

133 .:.:::.:o .:; .. ;;,:·. 
47 .. ·:::·.:i· 0 .. . 

:· ·199 . 2 :._ ',: 
. :·:a2 "·'o··''·.:; .. c;: ... : .. : ... : .. · SB. 0 72 

143 

0 

2 65 0 

77 . 1 47 0 

;:16s 

175 

350 

87 

:;18i'.. 
:·208 

2 68 . 
. · 1 .ili 

3 :·:: 63 

6 89 

5 

1 
;2 

•4 
... 

151 

53 

74 
. ·.·. 87 .-

;;-s.13 ·· · · · 1 '.· Ass 
241 5 111 

273 10 112 

243 2 103 

,.300 5 : :· .. .. 136 
.;::95 ' . :'o ... :';· 35 

··:.:.: <~i~7 .· ... :··;~: :~:3 . : ::_: .. 77 

4961 

w 
0 
0 ::c 
u 
Cl 

i'S 

:::3~ 
,54 

28 
'.:.:. 4 

5 

4 2 

63 3 

\2.ci? 
128 

208 

223 

397 ·:· 
239 

····355 

243 

278 

278 

0 

0 

0 

:ri 
.o 
0 

0 

0 
·.s2 ::. · .. 1 ·, ·:i10 · •::··:; : .-0 

37 
3g 
38 

63 

::.:· ') ., 147 · <.:O::.;o 
····'· : .. · 5 ·.·· · ·'·21s · ···':, .. ',:o 

4 249 

38 

59 

53 

35 

2 

9 

9 

. ·.-. 6 

.. 8 

7 

12 

··43 .,'· 

'2.7 :· 
... :. :38:. 

24 

8 

406 

269 
.,_ 33. 

',;:~34 
:-.,·~58 

243 

372 

193 

464 :-:·· 
··: .. :.ci 

.0 

0 

0 

232 0 

320 

223 

330 
. 139 

2 

0 

:.:.-_:2 
iJ· 

. ·:.·.:242 ... :<:·i_o .. ·· 
.. ···104 0 

180 0 

101 0 
..·.171 

· .. :{95 
220 

425 

115 

47 

74 

25 
'35 .::: .. ,.:~ .>· 221 

.. 47 ·:·c·:: 5 : :}··· .241 
58 .='.:°;--:: ::.9 ..... :::::·:::4ii2 
78 3 
48 

52 

12 

276 

335 

287 

· .. · .. 384 

: .. ;~:;:.~a 

··. ···.-:· 

::·. "" 

:::. .. : .. - .::: ... : . 

Page 1 OB of 226 



Pct:9152i'9149 c ·section Day Re 

Pci'91s219149 - VBM Reprirtin9 ·.' 

f.~ 1!201.; ~iectio~ Day "!~~rfin : ' :1i20 
Pct 9201 - VBM Reporting 
Pct 9202 - Section Day Reportln 

820 

831 

Pct 9202 - VBM Reporting 831 

Piiii20519213 -_Eiectiaii~ay'Fie 14so 
:-·.: 
,, .. 1450 

pefs206192o3 -EiBcti~~·pay:Fi;; .f612 
P~t.920519203·-vsr..ifi~p~rtin!i. . ' 1612 

Pct 9208 - Election Day Reportln 816 

Pct 9208 - VBM Reporting 816 

Pei 920919204 - Ei..Ctioii nay Fie 1.340 
rc:t9"°9192M-vsi;i R~j,ortin~- :· '.134o 
P<>t921i1s20_1 -13ectio~ i'i~Y.,f.l'.e 1557 
Pct 9211/9207 - VBM Reporting 1557 

Pct 9212-Election Day Reportin 690 

.Pct 9212 - VBM Reporting 690 

f>ci9z14:E1ecnon'.DayR.epoTiin .. : ·.:.538 

Pct9214·c VBMReii~riiii!{: · . .::.. 538 

Pi:t.9215 - Se~ti~~:O.a.Y: ReP.iiiii~ :: :575 
Pct 9215 - VBM Reporting 576 
Pct 9219/9218 - Section Day Re 1369 

Pct 9219/9218 - VBM Reporting 1369 

Pct 92z1 -_Electi_oiiThiy Reportin 583 ' 

Pct 9221 - VBM fiepCirti~(j · : ··:. ,: '.:.·.: .. :
1
if>8
43

·. '3
8
. 

Pct 922219216.: Eie.;ii~;; D,.Y·Fi;, 

Pct s22v9216'~ VBM R~porting 1438 

Pct 9223/9217 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9223/9217 - VBM Reporting 

Pct s224.i Eieciion Da/Reportln 

Pet9224~v8Mii~~ortin9 ::. :> 
Pct·.9225/9226'-,Election Day Re 
Pct 9225is226 - ·VaM Rep~rting 
Pct 9227/9228 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9227/9228 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9229::: Eieciion oay Reportln 
Pct 9229 /VBM Reporting ·, · · 

PclS231::a~ctfun Day R~p;;rtl~ 
f>ct szi1--:vaM Fiefiort1n9. · · · 

Pct 9232/9233 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9232/9233 - VBM Reporting 

1163 

1163 
.:557 

.~57 
1635 • 
1635 

1369 

1369 

568 ,_ 

-:.:::.-
929 

1406 

1406 

Pct 923419235.,c Elec!fori Day Re . : 1486 

Pct 9234/92?5-\isM Fi~J,a'mng ; 1486 
Pct 923819246 ~ Eieciian· Day Re· / 1'555 
P~t 923.sie2461 ~\iBM.ReP~rt1nQ 1565. :.: 

Pct 9239 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 9239 - VBM Reporting 

p'citsg41 "EieCtion.Oay Reportin 

Pct 9:?.4~.'~w'M Reparting . : .. · 

Pci~24?i.~2.~.~~lection o_ai8~ 
Pct 9242/9248 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9243/9236 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9243/9236 - VBM Reporting 

Pci'9~#1,s:i;i7'- Election Day Re 
P.cf ii244!Sfiic VBM Reporting : · 

Pct~24si9247-Electibn Da)f'Re 

750 

750 
«875 ·.: 

?iiils , 
isas 
1588 

1176 

1176 
1ss6 · 

November 19, 201510:16 am 

1 
---.: 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC. . atement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELE:.cTION 

w 
(.) 

~ 
(.) 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

.. 
= 
:5 

... 143 :.' _:,·:~ ;\2 ... -• • 89 
.:237 F;::. }2 ·::::./: 167 . .· ..... ~: . ,. . ... 
:.104 '.•/.:·/,..2 .::": ':.A2 
109 

71 

106 

210 

,·.·.as·· 
:;.:1ss 
·"1\31 

270 

166 

340 

83 

4 

2 

3 

2 

5 

38 
37 

41 
. 67 

113 

60 

84 

so 
.. 73 ..... ::: 

78 :.:' 
121 

79 

130 

.$ 
0 
> 
g 
0 

·.·.:··· 2 ·:.~0 
·-.:-0 :.)· l..\o :.···· 

· .. 116 

.iss 
163 

159 

294 

296 

107 

227 

:::.:;~~ 

... , .. ; ...... ·°.:. 

·::· 0 .LL; 6 , 
2 

0 

8 

2 

1 

56 

66 

104 

:-:··76 ·:: .. 
-:.1~9 

.. 64 ":,'.. :" 
123 

34 

4962 

w 
(.) 

~ 
(.) 

Cl ;z: 

"' 

19 

11 

15 

35 

...... 8 :192 

::·:·.·,;.25' : :: : -~03 
.J '.ii6 

5 127 
3 94 

2 132 
1 · · ·.17.0 

0 

·:.:o 
... ·" 0 

0 

0 

',..45 ·" <:·;::4 . : "<322 ·-:·.:o 
·''"ii? . :'..: ..... : .4 _... "::192 "'.:o 

50 4 369 0 

17 1 92 0 
17 0 142 0 

'2 .. 181 0 
:.2 · ·•.:.::'216 · : ... ,iJ 

: .. ·:"-J..96 . 0 

277 0 

96 0 

131 0 
.·: .~'.:-83 0 

>~~·:: :.:~.29.. . .. ::.:.o 
. /as.· :. o 

2 119 

5 160 
6 232 

~·>:,o " B7 

0 

0 

0 

·O 

14 

35 

50 

,19 
.. 31 .:".:3 : ,':<.:+11 

/42 ;::;,:: ::;·4 : .... ,)~ 
....... · .. 0 

""'.<. ·:o 
0 

0 

0 

46 

26 

43 

2 309 

152 

5 251 

·}:;·: .. , 3 . .'1i7. 0. 
.:·: ·:::~5 .... ::,206 ..... .:··:·o 

' ... : .. i\O ::> :;:~ .· · · ·' :200 ·.; ;-~o 
61 4 330 0 

40 2 205 0 

62 5 408 0 

... 24 .... .,1 . . -.so : ·o 
15 · ·o '.i/ '.141 · ·:: · ·'· ,:·o 

J,~ ,, ... ;:h : ~ ·'2cii 0 

28 

46 

49 

'_. _42 
........ :55 

.. · .... 41 

68 

22 

30 

6 

. -: 5 
""''2 

2 355 

3 91 

5 189 

:113 .,;16 · ... " .. 2 
:·i:i1 Y::.,.- :":"4 

.-: 
·)~03 .. 

:.38 

48 

29 

.. : .. :,3 ·· .: >198 

3 336 

1 142 

250 
· 1a6 

""312 
. · .. :.i1s3 

0 

. : ~;:·: .: 
·-···· 

. .'.··· 

· .... ·· · .. : ...... 
·:-

. ~··.: . .::::.·.::.·· 

: : 

Page 109 of 226 



Pcf9245/9247 - VBM Reporting .. . . <f429 
PctB~1/924S-BeCtion:D~li'Re'·: :., ·1631 

Pd s2s119249 -VBM )'ieport!~!i':: · :-: j531 . 1; 

Pct 9252 - Election Day Reportin 817 

Pct 9252 -VBM Reporting 817 

Pct 9253 - Election Day Repartin 713 

?ct 9253 :~ viiM.Reportiri9 ••· -- : . · . , • .:713 
Pct 9255'~ ·s;,.,i;.;~ Day· Repiirtin 

Pct ~~SS ~ .VB_M ~epi>rting . : , . 
Pct 9256/9254 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9256/9254 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9257 MB - Election Day Repo 

Pct sisl. MB - VBM 
0

f:!epoiti.;Q .:. ;> 
Pct !J?.58.'~ r:ieCti.on 6,.Y Rei>~rliri 
l".~~258.:'Y.Ei~·lleµcirtlnil .: 
Pct 9401/9411 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9401/9411 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9402/9403 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9402/9403 -: \IBM Reporting· 

Pct 9404 - Electio.n Day F.leportin 

Pct 9404~VBM Rep;~ing · ...•. · .. 
Pct 9405 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 9405 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9406 - Election Day Reportin 

p'cf940o." V,BM.Repo~ing·: · .. ·· 

Pct 9407 ~ aection tia\if!epartJn 

Pct-·~7c:\!sti.i:Repoi1ing · 

Pct s4o8 :·Election Day Reportln 

Pct 9408 - VBM Reporting 

,·.; 

. 1165 

1165 

251 

.. 251 

·· .. · ·624 
1773 

1773 

1734 

n:34. 
1144 

. ,.844 . 

769 

769 

584 

.:·sa4 
.:842 

. ·!:·· 

Pct 9409 - Election Day Reportin 

~ct 9409 ,.VBM. Reporting 

Pct.9413 ·~Election ·Day Reporti~ 
Pct94Ja~·vs·M Re~intiri~: .... 
Pct 9416/9412- Election Day Re 

Pct 9416/9412 - VBM Reporting 

Pct9418/9417 -Election Day Re 

P.ct 941ai~17 -vBMR~part.ing': 

.. 842 . .J., 

1741 

1741 

1446 

:::!::;:::~!~:~~z~ 
Pct.9421/9415- El.,,;ti~~ D~yRe 

. 1446 

·1642. ·'<·· 
... , .f642 

1'569 

Pct 9421/9415-VBM Reporting 1569 

Pct 9422/9428 - Election Day Re 1856 

Pct9:422f942~ ~.YEiM:Reporti~g. · · <).s~.6 · 
P.ct 94zii9434 .. -'El'eciion Day Be ··: .1719 

Pi:t'~9434.~ VBM·R~portin9 · ·. ;pii9 
Pci:'e424i942s :'i:iOCtiaii o,;y'Fie 1106 

Pct 9424/9425 - VBM Reporting 1706 

Pct 9426 -Election Day Reportin 736 

Pct942s~VBM .. Repoi:tin9 

Pcl.942,7.;.Eiectiiin Day Reporti~ 
Pct ~7 ~'VBM·fii;porting . . . 

P',;-! 942iii94si - 8;,,,uo~ o~y i:i~-
Pct 9429/9431 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9432 - Election Day Reportin 

. 736 
'·: ;845 

<&is 
1702 

1702 

839 

ect.$432-\isM Reporting·· : ... :: sa9 · ~·· 
P~ 943:i-·aection Day .ReP./irtin· · .. : ~.: 867 :: .. ,.:·, 
p,;\·s4iJ3 - VBM R~p0rting.':,,.'.'f::i ::: 867 . ·: ... 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

7- CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( ?tatement of Vote 
'·-·- CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EL-.::CTION. 

1.59 

.·. 44.22 

<-20.35 

29.01 

18.16 

24.14 

16.72 

20.03 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

.262 ·;.:;.·. 3 

:·::22o ·:·,:·.'.'··. 
307 ···; .· 

·.·.,.: 
100 

188 

88 

... 1'31 

'.:::;: 
128 

212 

3 

· .. 78 

..... :···.90 
···:_.i21 

215 

282 

6 

0 

87 0 

1 0 
··:· .. ';'2 -·· 31 i 0 

·:.·: .. 1 .:::·~;:.:;. ;36 ..... ·. - 0 

:': :·3 :;·,. 56 :::: ::?: o :> · · 
6 101 0 

7 136 

120 

0 

134 0 
47 ::., 0 

.. 69 .. o ' 
44 0 

26.80 137 50 0 

19.74 110 0 

24.97 ... 137 

. : ··: ... :·.··:.·,•.·:,:.;'.·1;·.3
90

1 . :.!· : ..... 

·::31,00 

19.41 

26.25 

17.22 

28:01 

.1s'.83 
30.94 
14.i5. 

31.68 

13.74 

.. 29.15 

31.90 

14.66 

: ·.··~5~98 · 
.... ·frig 
;28'.37 

94 

111 

207 

296 

163 
244 . 
169 

··.349 

141 

322 

170 

188 

366 

77 
144. 

::59 
. /161. 

46 0 

50 0 

4 

3 
2 

30 

.47 

51 
'81 

127 

152 

84 
:.6 . •'j44 

.· . · .. ::::.=·· 
:···=i o ..... r 
'"'.· .. a 

3 

9 

3 

:,· . 

88 

148 

30 

. :46 ·. ! 

/i:::.:y;:~ :· ·.::~· 
3 

7 
0 

.. :: ::·s 
.•. ·':2. ··:;: .. 

:,:;· 2 ··'.:=: .• ::: . 

96 

161 

4963 

0 

: 0 

0 
.. o..o 

0 

0 

0 

:o 

0 

·, ... =·· 

l1J 
(_) 

~ 
(_) 

0 

~ 

27 

41 

26 

29: 
. 12 

· .. 18 

42 

47 

.2 .' ::: '/ 324 
...... ; .. 2 . -:·::• 279 

.. ·. ll <;.' :~84. 
4 105 

209 

97 

.:.· .. .150 ... , . 
·.1 -!: .. :;•.·: .::70 ··: 

: j .:/·; ., .. 97 

4 

0 

142 

254 

3 

.i,:95 

.·:--· 

j5 ·.:;1 
.::';.:. ·:~s ··; · .. :,2 ... · =· .. 1'09 

· ·20 '{::: :.: .. _j.· · · :··15~ 
::· .. _,:·: 

67 13 242 

71 12 342 

49 5 235 

.50 

·?6 
:·:>:;.35. 

'5 ... 378 
o :. :;a9~ ..· .. 

· · • 5 . ·.:.)io1 ·.: 

'·. 

22 

25 

31 

3 

6 

120 

158 

5 130 

32 >". ····., ,;.-·, . 162: ·.:·· 
11 :'.'=-2 :,.;:::::: ···128 

.:2i .. :.·· ·::.s ··':·:::, .. 151 

31 

25 

19 

4 

3 

105 

134 

3 98 
... 3 . . ~)13 .. 

...... '.{16 ·:r 
·,:.~ .::;., /;:-,:'..~ ... ·.'212 <· .. 

21 
.:.·'. .. ·1 

53 5 279 

58 

45 

·.57 
. 43 . 

74 .: 
. 41 

4 389 

5 199 

... · ·.8 ··.·· .. 329 
'::·3 ·/:(. 2{4 .. , ... -

' '.5 :'.".J ... ;.4.19 .''.·.' 

3 178 

55 7 427 

212 

.459 

37 4 

66 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 :.6 
.fis .·.··· ··.·iz 

·•.;-._':'?.~ ·,:: '': .. 6 
.'2ci9 , a .. >· ·:;·. '.'o 

35 5 199 

412 

86 

67 5 

18 2 

: ..... :.· '· .. ?z : .. :... 2 ::. . 180 :,.,;". '::. 

- -16 ({;? ;:'.: :.1ti.<I :.,: :;: 
:25 .,:::::_.:;,:.:!..:~ /.:·::: ·214 ·,.: ...... :. 
42 

61 

16 

20 

::is 
;'.35 

6 239 

10 

2 

464 

105 
~ · .. :: ... ; ,,:192 

·) .':1 .. : \·:·:·83 

· .. · .. :.o :,·,.!" 2iis · 

0 

0 

0 

·.:· ... :· .:·;· 
. ·.:.-:_:·= 

Page 110 of226 



Pct 9436 .-.Electio.n Day Reportin 
P~ 9436 ~VBM ReP.oriing · 

~ct9437ld.fi5 ~E.J~onba/Re 
Pct 9437/9445. - VBM Reporting 1705 

Pct 9439/9436 - Section Day Re 1700 

Pct 9439/9436 - VBM Reporting 1700 
Pct 94409435· .. )3ciciion Day Re ··'.1795 
Pd94421s43s· ~:V.SM Reporting ;; 1795 · • 

Pct 94431944(8.e!:ttan· Dey Re · Y.~'716 
Pct 9443/9441 - VBM Rep.orting . , ·1116 

Pct 9447/9446 - Section Day Re 173 

Pct 9447/9446 - VBM Reporting 1732 
Pci9449/9444··:.secuon Day Re ···1576 

Pct.sM9/9444:··\fSMReporting : : ::.1.578 · · 
Pct 9451 - sedion o;iy Reportiri ,,,. ·.: .389 
Pei 9451 : ·vBM-Rep~rti~g · · ··· 

Pct 9452/9446 - Section Day Re 

Pct 9452/9446 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9453 - Seen.on riay Reportin 

Pct 9453 -VBM Re~aTtinh) : · 

P~t 9501_ .¥8 -Eleci\m~:oaY,~~~po 
Pct 9501 MB - VBM Reporting 

389 

1704 

Pct 9502 MB - Election Day Repo 1 B3 

Pct 9502 MB - VBM Reporting 163 

f>ct 950319504- Eiectian·Day fie 
Pct 9S03i9504 - VBM·R~p·ortfng. 
PCt_9sds/~s06-SecUon Day.Re 

Pct 9SOS/9506 .. VBM Reporting 

Pct 9507/9509 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9507/9509 - VBM Reporting 

Pei 95i1 ·=-. E!ectici~ ·DayHeportiri 
·PWis11'=1iaM Reporting · · 

P~'.951~ ~ Ei~on ~ay R~p~ftl~ 
Pct 9512 - VBM Reporting 

Pct9513/9508- Section Day Re 

Pct 9513/9508 - VBM Reporting 
Pi:i°e5·1·s1ilsis -·E:iection·oa:yf:le 
i>e;le5isi9515:~ vBM Reporting· 

·PC\B518i9S17 - Becti~n Day ·Re 

Pct 951·ai9517 -vsM Fi~parting. 
Pct 9521 /9519 - Election Day Re 

:50·9: 

1433 
1433. 

1306 

1308 
... ··· -s69 

,:5~9. 

:721 
721 

1593 

1593 
· isos · 

.:-'.j5iJs 
·:~:·1:482 .·. 

: .•.::: ...... . 
148 
1721 

Pct 9521/9519 - VBM Reporting 1721 

PctS5W9514 7 Election Day Re : ·=.··;·
8
864

64
, .. 

Pc{9522/9514 - VBM R~porting 
PctSlb2iii7:!i1°-Electi~n:ciayRe .. ·.'.··1324. · 
f>ci 97o2i9701 - iffitvi R~p;,·rti~9 .. 1324 

Pct 9703 - Election Day Reportin 91 O 

Pct 9703 - VBM Reporting 910 

Pi:t9fo4/9]05" Section Day Re .1761 ·· 
i>~i 97o4i9?:iis- VaM Reporting · .·. : 17si 

_P~ ~7.6.~ ~~ c t:Je{itio". ri~y· ~~pci · : '> :~ 
Pct 9706 MB - VBM Reporting 53 

Pct 9708/9707 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9708/9707 - VBM Reporting 
Pct ·s?11 .- Eli>ctian· Day Repoitin · 

Pct em'·" VBM Reporting · ·· · 

Pct 9712 -. Electio~ :oay Rep~itiii 

1575 

1575 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

·c1TY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC" ratement of Vote 

.... ,.: .. )~.J56. 

_:jfa~45 .... 

:· ... 16.-07 
·so.21 

12.65 

48.63 
,:·1ii.is 

:.:?24:3o 
·14~6 .. ' 

24.91 

19.57 

27.45 

... 21.44 

. ·25:19 

:·1iJ:42 

25.10 

19.08 

23.41 
. 21.13 

. '."2s.51 
21.12 

24.2£1 

22.78 
24.52 

24.07 
. · .. :22.80 
. /2i13 .. 

26.89 
17.47 

.::.: 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EU::G'flON 

w 
(.) 

~ 
(.) 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

333 

170 

322 

125 
:.320 

.:~.~ 
99 

198 

343 

128 

181 

249 

214 

73 

170 
..•. 96 

.. ..... 145 ·.-<. ~· 
.. :··. ;2 ?···.'·=· .. 70 

6 :{62 
2 82 

4 142 

. 3 .·,-. 65 
.14 ..... ! .. : '.1~. · ... .-.:·:.-· 

·· · · .o ~;:·',; .. ··='..i.8: 
2 35 

3 86 

4 

23 
19 .. ·• 

·.40. ·· . .:· 

2 46 

4 .120 

2 112 
···: .... 98 

: . 261 ·2 ···:_; 

. ·212.: _.::) ; 
241 1 

263 

322 

131 
., ... 127 

127 
0 94 

.1 ··· ts 
·. :J. :_; :'.: ... 66 

... · ... 1z9 .' : =o ;:.- /15 ·· 

224 

113 

206 

4 122 
45 

2 85 

·. 226 . . .•..• ::.3 · .. ,:_.121 
. :_337 . . ·:f7 :::~::.:;:~41 ·.: .. 

·. - . : .Q ,:~~ :.-.\:'.:f. 0 .·· 

24 0 4 

·J65 5 87 

4964 

... 

w 
Q 
g 
(.) 

Cl 
:z 
N 

'·1 .. 14 .. :: 
·.:209 

,, . : ii2:J9 . 
8 426 

2 177 

3 453 

. :..-o 

.. ~ , ·. 228 
·. ···7 .. :409 · .····· 

9 

7 

7 
5 

424 

204 

402 
:150 

·395 

····~3 116 
227 

452 

0 

0 
.. · .Q 

..... :·:o 
0 

0 

.. -.. 1 . 60 

9 
.·. ~ /-";p1 · .. :·.:·=,'..i .. 2.·.·.01 ·.· .: :'./. 

' . .::·.:·; .. : 
: .. :::::-·: 

8 

1 
14 

i4 

,:s9· 
81 

44 

54 
17 

.... =22 

:::~ 
23 

49 

52 
·_45 

.·.·49 

51 

43 

61 

0 

0 

0 

42 

0 

75 
.. 1 .. 66 

• .. .. 1 ·:. : . .-123 
.·.4. . 162 

267 

202 

4 296 

2 102 
... 2 . fa3 

... \11 
0 155 

4 252 

3 308 
5 .. ·· .. :266 

. ::-4 .::521 
, .. ·:. :~:-5 . ... · .: .. ~' 

,··: .... 
4 285 

4 344 

0 

0 

0 
·a 

... .... :o 
0 

ci 
0 

·... 30 
·:.·: ... ~ 

2 
·j 

353 
171 

·· · ···:'3 ::.<;166 ,.-" 

: 4 ·· '°k.46 . :\r. ·44 .·.· .. ·• ..... 
45 
21 

36 

4 

4 

301 

134 
7 250 

·-··· 

.... '45 . :__;5 .· ··,_. ~ ;2i!9 · .. :· .. : · 
::'.}is ':::··:::,='5 .. · 407 · 

. '' ·;~ .. ,.: : 0 .·.!?:;:: 0 . . •. 
0 

35 

79 

2 

3 

4 

26 

219 

417 
17.. 102 

:; . ~3 · <a .112 

:':;..2e · _ .:.'·4 :.:_:::;:ea 

····: :.· 

Page 111 of 226 



°1 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC ltatement of Vote 
·-- · CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EL~TION 

ClTY/COUN1Y OF SAN FRANCISCO 

J!! 
0 
> 
:;; 
-0 
c. 

::> 
Pct 9712" VBM Reporting ·:;: •. :sos ·. - . 22 . : .:.37_35 .·155 ..... 0 ·65 

... .90 . 

.::,22 -;. ;::;;:!: :, ~: Pct.~71ai97os:. Et~ction o.aY·~. ·· .. ft 
-~fi s11sis1as -YBM i;iep;,:ting · · :::1zii4 . 
Pct 9714 - Election Day Reportin 878 

Pct 9714 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9715 - Election Day Reportin 

878 

538 

::,!+~:;~:~~t~!;~);B~: ·:'1~~~ ··; 

Pcts11s19111,:~:\18tvi Re~rtfrig. .:1soo · 

Pct 9718 ~ Eleciicin Day ·R~portin 791 

Pct 9718 - VBM Reporting 791 

Pct 9721/9719- Section Day Re 1443 

Pcts721197Hi::-.vBjvlReporting ·. .; ·1443 
PCt 9722 - Eiection Day Reportin . ·· >:5-f .ii 
Pct 97.'22 :_ VBM Reporting · .•·,·~7 4 

Pct 9723 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 9723 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9725/9724 - Election Day Re 

Pct 9725/9724 ~ VBM Reporting 

Pc:i.9726·-Erecti~n Day Repo'rtiry 

P.ct 912s_:- VBM_Repoiti~i.i . 
Pct 9727/9742- Section Day Re 

Pct 9727/9742 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9728/9748 - Section Day Re 

Pct 9728/9748 - VBM Reporting·. 

f;ci31?9is'7s4.-secuciri Day Re 
Pct _97ist9734"- ysM R~portin~ " 
Pct 9731/9735 - Section Day Re 

Pct 9731/9735 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9732 MB - Section Day Repo 

Pct 9732 MB·-\!BM Reporting· · 

Pct. 9]s3 MB ~-Election oily Re°p;; 

Pct:97:i3. M~ ~·yeiM Repqrtin~ , .. · .. 
Pct 9737/9736 - Section Day Re 

419 

419 

1756 

· 1756 
:.'686 :-: 
ea~ 

1005 

1005 

1788 

1788 
·. '' 1281 . ·;,:~::~ 

.. : 1281 

1217 

1217 

68 

.pa 
:206 

·20s 
'· 1399 

Pct 9737/9736 - VBM Reporting 1399 

Pct 9738. - Election Day Reportin 697 

Pctsi.38'-\isM Reporting:·.: .- ·:::-.::::ss7 

Pct 9741 - ·a~tion Day Rep~iiin · .- s11 
Pei 9741·--VBM fi,;-ponjng ·, , ...-i:·il17 
rci.s7 4419739· - Eiecuon oa:;: Fi~ 165s 

Pct 97 44/9739 - VBM Reporting 1656 

Pct9745/9743 -Section Day Re 1814 

Pct 97.4519743.~ VBM Reporting . ·· 1s14 

Pct 9746 ~ El~oir Day Reportin : · :.839 

Pei 97'.:~ '·~!>1' ~~poifi.ng : :: _; ;::::: 839 
Pct 9747 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 9747 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 9749 - Election Day Reportin 

889 

889 

802 

~~im,1;~~~:~+~r _; .. ;::; :. 
Pct 9752/9753 - Election Day Re 1353 

Pct 9752/9753 - VBM Reporting 1353 

Pct 9755/9754- Election Day Re 1201 

PctS755i97s4 ·; .VBM ReP?rfug . . ... 1201 

rC:i._s1ss'"Eie'ciici.~ oay RE\~6ri;~ · ;.::· aio 
Pct:9756--VBM Rep~rtin{ . · ··/:a10 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

. '28.82 

17.65 

36.10 

19.33 

188 ':·· - ' .. ,,.:3 
348 .) . . :;;;!;? 
100 4 

228 

82 0 

. ·'·:::.15T 
52 

79 

24 

30.67 :·.-·: .. '.: 1J3 . 
. ,_._18.61 . .... .223 . 

·2 ''f•· 

. .. 6 . ' 

: ·._..-29.17 ::. -·· ·· ··'·'.:·:.344 · · .. 5 :; .:····· 
. ·<· ... ·. ·::· 

23.2 138 2 

36.28 

22.94 
"33, 

_..: .. 14.98 

35.37 

14.08 

43.44 

15.77 

~-54 
··12.24 

1_8.80 

15.0 

31-44 

17.17 

196 

214 

2 

5 

1 

0 

41 

137 

160 3 
382 . : . ._-; 

57 . ·•: :_.·:::2 

80 

111 

144 
_23 

54 
17 

46 

114 
···192 

81 :; ;,4 . '·:''.-:.' 
108 0 

222 4 

8 200 

·403: :.· 
·.·,ras 

6 .i:.: .. 

i'321 ,.: 
196 

270 

: ·3 .-.::•:. 
-6 _,-.; 
2 

7 

0 0 

73 

127 

1 

: .· ... :·!':.:32 .. : .1 ,/· .. :·· 5 .. 
._ .. ,1 .;,· .:.0 ·· .. 

!l8 
194 

339 

80 

.. ;_ 

. ::''.'."o 
1 
3 

1 

.. ~41 ...-..·,.:·,_ ,.o 
.. 06 .. ;<\:. :o 

.. :.:~7 ._,-.. · ·a 
140 2 

4 

.,.• 

0 
:-_32 

81 

146 

33 
.44 

25 
. ··: .. '8 

76 

76 

66 

110 
. 55. :· . .... 
:74 .... 

36 

75 

41 

56 
::: .:.49 ... 

.64 

68 

132 

BB 

:; . 100 
.J··;l.7 

:>.::"11 ·.": 

4965 

:.·· 

0 

0 

. o 
. ::o 

0 

0 

0 

·O 

. '':i 

; . .-.-· >s2 
. '(._~7 

22 

33 

10 

..• · .. ::4 · :;:::;15'1 
5 129 

4 271 

95 

.. · . ..... : 

·.142 .. :) .. 
···-?67 .. , .. ·.·: 

··419 .: .::. · .. 
·<'·,; 

31 

27 

53 

65 
.-·.-11 

3 

0 

8 
.. 10. 

. -~·: 

150 

251 

269 

"402. 

. ..;-:,73 
. : 27 ·: ·2 ... ;,::·159 

8 2 49 

22 

41 

··<6\1. 

160 

4 232 

6 -::-'sci7 

'.fa ··;·;_ 3 :· ·:.:·:;~63 
..·:20 : : . :4 1p3 .. ·,:.:: .. : :.· 

30 118 

39 3 

55 5 

. 88 ,.,. ' .9 

.. :.·· .. o 

0 

0 

.. o 
: s1 " · ···~:,s . 
66 · ... ,""·'·· :.5 

270 

247 

474 
20s ·• .. :::_:.::a_:. 

..... _·370 .. ;.,: ... 9 
43 7 223 0 

7 339 

1 

58 

0 
·9 

.. ::·_o 
•. 2 ·27 ··-·' 

... · .. 10 
54 

67 

27 
... 40 
>;;:'.is 

·:.:. 
47 

49 

47 

.:;:'b j 

·.·.:··.·a· .,·:·110 

4 218 

3 418 

2 85 

. 3 ·• ... : .. 112 
2 >.°\!'74 

. ·.=· ··2. : . .,, .l}:.~? 
6 165 

7 254 

4 161 
:::: .. : .. ·ss .•. 1 :·sos 

.;·::i'> 
-~:\}:· :::h 

: >·· _:4 -~~2 

32 

27 

26 

........ ,.:;. 
2 122 

6 197 

4 90 

.? · .·.,, ·;:f68 
:, -\22 ··· ... ?i1_.:_:'. 

21l .:· .· 
:'3-6 .:: s >''· ~.42 

24 6 211 

76 4 376 

5 

0 

0 

. ·'.a 
··.'.ci 

... o 
0 

0 

0 

.. 0 

.... ._.,:o 

: .. :.;: 0 
0 

0 

.:·· . 0 
:- .. · .. ~: ·,:o 

:o 
0 

0 

0 

" .. · 
... : ·. ·:..:-:---

·, .. · . 

···.:· · .. :: 

Page 112 of 226 



"CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC- tatement of Vote 

Pct 9801 .-·Electlo~ ·Pa}' Rej:>ortin 
Pct 9ao1 ~ VBM Re~ortio9'..i:;»:·> 
f>cuiooo Ms·~ Efeciioli:rfa{R~po 
Pct 9900 MB: iiBM Reporting.. . 

Pct 9901 MB - Election Pay Repo 

Pct .9901 MB - VBM. Reporting 
Pct 9902 .MB - Election Day Repo 

Pct.9902 MB -\/BM Reporting . 

('b 
0 

0 

0 
... 0. 

: . .o 

. 1429 

·: :29.01 
· .... <i:oo 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

· .. Q~ob 
~.00 
"!'-

.. -; 

~;,;;ti~~ D~~ Repo~~~ T~~I~ 
·:·:;:. · ... ··_· .... ·-: 
17.29 

\fB.M. ReP.orJing .Totals. 

.·' . ..:.::. .... :.:': .. :... . 
District Grand Totals 

446828 

12TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTAi 395082 
13TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTAi 0 
·1JiTHCONGRESSiDNALb1su'i1. · 51746 

11-rH sEf'!.A.roRil.L. nisTiuci •. · 446828 

rirn AssEMB°i.:Y 01ST'RicT • ~585 
19TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 
°BOARD OF EQ. DISTRICT 2 
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 1 

SUPERVISORIAL DisffilCT2 
SUPERlilSORIAL DlsTRJCT3 
suP.ERViSORIAL DISTRICT 4. . ... . . ... 
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 5 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 6 

189243 
446828 
39055 

43451 
"3;4559 

..·.39289 

48591 
34956 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT? 43412 
s.uP!=f!V1s.ciRlAUilSfRICT8 ·:. ··.-.S41bo 
SUPERYISORIAL: DISTRICT 9 . ·\39si31i 
SUPERVISORIAL:DlsTRIGtfo .. ':36411 

suPERViso81AL DISTi:iicT 1·1 · 33424 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANC! 446828 
BAYVIEW/HUNTERS POINT 17544 

cfi1Ni>.T.owrii'.,: ,:, . . . .,· .. : •. · 17592 
CMC CEiirrER!bOWNTOWN' } 23798 

tbf~i~:{~=R ~j~~:ibJi : ·'.~~:~. 
HAIGHT ASHBURY 
INGl.ESIDE 

13460 

100 

; ,;.,.9163 
10i<E r~:ii::FicB? · < · • ·" ··' • : .• 7945 
uiuF1EL;1;1i.;1~ttj:S!AtID.V1srx · :8879 
M4.RiNNPACIFIC HEIGHTS 35174 

iNNER SLiNSEr· : .. : .. : :·.:;_ .:. 

MISSION 30835 

NOE VALLEY 17576 

NORTH BERNAL HEIGHTS :.'.B2Q~ 
NORT!-i EMBARCAfJERO :· =:~3'7 
PORTOLA' . • ::_._- .·.· ....... )ss•fo 
POTRERO HILL 12 

28.15 

45.69 
0.00 

43.61 
. :45.45 

46As 
44.03 
45.45 

44.88 

' 42:90 

4620 

37.39 
48.61 

·54.03 

.48.48 
. 36.55 

40.74 
45.45 
31.24 

. 5120 
::41.09 
:54.21 

.. 4i:42 

49.99 

38.87 
_.47:39 

:-. .36:20 
: .w.5o 

41.54 

48.89 
5423 

.•. ss:76 · "· 
···56.17 

'.:41:81 · 

45.70 

RICHMOND 35800 45.22 

SEA CL!FF/PRE:?IDIO HEIGHTS 5758 48.07 
soui!fi.BERNALHEIGHTS. ·:< .:. 0.:'.zi:IS -4S.i9 .. 

··: 'i°sa84 · ,_:7351 • :» 38.:S2 

suNsfr ;::{.:... >-ss7o5 ·. 17131 ·. >: '.k:2s 

November 19, 201510:16 am 

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL EL1::.c;TION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
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\ CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( 1tatement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL Elc:CTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

UPPER MARKEf/EUREKA VAlb ··~6481 . 924C . :.:?6.06 ',::. " ... ,.6609 
VISITACION \i ALLEY ,· ... ·: '7~53 " . 239' " 33 47 :·;: .. '.!.'· . .. "'i 589 

WESrOFTWINPEAKii/:·: ·:~2o~5 "111s11 ·:·:s2:d4 >:':·: :~: ~;;1\513. 
WESTERN ADDITION 25682 1139! 44.38 7813 

Grand Totals 446828 20306E 45.45 139038 

November 19, 201510:16 am 
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Pei 1.101 :" Electl<ih._Day Reportin 
~;;(11oi·~;vBM Rei>ortin·9· ;.: . /: 

rci,f1,o2;'1193: f=i"';tion Bar Fi~ 
Pct 110211103-VBM Reporting 1748 
Pct 110411105 - Election Day Re 
Pct 1104/1105 - VBM Reporting 
i:'ci i 106111·0~ - E1ecticiil Day Ra 
Pci1.106J~·fo1 -·VsM Reporting. 
P~·11o!i):i.1oii "'Election Day Re 
Pct 11 o9i11 OB -VBM Repo.rti~g 

863 
863 

. 1413 
. ·1413 

. ···.i627 

1627 

Pct1111-ElectionDayReportin 866 

Pct 1111 - VBM Reporting 866 
Pct 1-1·12 ;.Efectlon Day Repoitin · ····668 :.· 

Pct 1112: \IBM Re~rting·:\·: ·.: .. : .. ~ .... ;.;:1:~~~ · Pct11'.4i'1,11~ .. ~~.fi:.efon!)~~'.~e~ _,., 
Pct 1114/1113 - VBM Reporting 1488 
Pct 111511116 - Election Day Re 1592 
Pct1115/1116-VBMReporting 1592 
Pci.1117:~Becnon.Day"flep~rtin · · ·.:768 · 
Pctji17-VBMR¢paftlng ... >>768 
P.ct 111511124~.~~ci_n[i~Y.:~~ ·. ;is27 
Pct 1118/1124 -VBM Reporting 162 
Pct 1119-Election-Oay Reportin 691 

. Pct 1119 - VBM Reporting 691 

Pct 1122 - Election paY: Repartiri' ?86 
Pct 1122~VBMJiepbiiing' .. •·. :.:-').isi; 
Pct 1123/1125: Eieetion 0a/~~ ·' .1722. 

Pct 1123/1125-VSM Fie?orting 1722 
Pct 1126/11.21 -Section Day Re 1446 
Pct 1126/1121 -VBM Reporting 1446 
Pei 112811121 -·section oay Fi~· ... ·, .. 1s5s 
Pct 1128/1127 ~VBMRep;;hfng•· .:.·: i5s6 
.Pct 112911131 : Sectior\'·oay Fie · :· ·.:: ·:1543 

Pct 1129/1131 - VBM Rep~rti~g· 1543 

Pct 1132 - Election Day Reportin 856 
Pct 1132 - VBM Reporting 856 
?ct 1134·-sectioii !5ai:f.ieµOr11n· :·.: .ss3: 

Pct 1134, VBM Aepbrti~ii' '::: ;', · :;'jf.~93 
Pct 11sS111:is "Becti'o~·o~/Ff~·· .:· -'.~ i2ss 
Pct i 135/i i 33 : VBM R~~~i-ti~~ 1253 

Pct 1136 - Section Day Reportin 737 
Pct 1136 - VBM Reporting 737 

..... 

P.ct1141/114:i".~Eiectiori Day Re· .... : .. ·_;,)1,:s69~7 · 
PcU 1411114i~)leM ~epcirtiiig 
Pcth441114:i ~1Sectforl Day.Re ·' '''+7d3 · .·: · 
Pct 'i ;44/1i43 ~VBM R~p~rti~9 1723 
Pct1146/1147-SectionDayRe 1681 
Pct 1146/1147-VBM Reporting 1681 
Pei 1 i4B-"E=1~~an Qa:y Reporfin .... . . !'>27 ·· 
Pct 1148 -\isM .. iieporting <:., '; :,:,;;:£21 ·· 
Pct-i1.49i1i~5~a~ctlo~ D~i/FI~· '\Yi~sa · ... 
Pci i 1-4911 i4s ·:·v0r;,; Fi~p;rt;~9 1658 

Pct 1151 MB- Section Day Repo O 
Pct 1151 MB - VBM Reporting 0 
Pet 11s3111s2 ~aedioiioay Re 160-3 • :. 
Pct.11s3t11·52 ~ \iBM Hebdrt1ii9' ·· ':'1663 
Pcti154.Ms::¢ifuii~n.DaY.:R~ :::: io ,:· 

November 19, 2015 10:16 am 

1 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC' '.atement of Vote 
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Pcl.'11S4MB-VBMReportinif: ; i '· ·~•·.:o 

Pei i0o1::i:aectio~ nay ·RepartiTi • · /:~~' ~2B 
Pct 7oiit'::\iBM Repcirting . · · · .. ·'.>;, s2s ... : 

Pct ·7002 :·El~ction Day Reportin 

Pct 7002 - VBM Reporting 

B60 

B60 

1586 

1586: 

Pct 700317004 - Section Day Re 

Pct 700317004 o:\iar.:i Repaf!i'ng 

P.ct.7oos : E\iicii~irba;;' Fiepdrtin 

Pct. 7~5 - "'.!3M Re~orti~g .. 

.. 765 :'..··), 
: 765 

Pct 7006 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7006 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 70071700B - Election Day Re 
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Pct1007i7oo8·-VBM Repor:ting··: i·:':\665 · · 
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Pct 70l WOOS': VaM Reporting · \i~1's 
Pct 7012 -Ei~cti~n Day Reporti~ BB7 

Pct 7012 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 701317014 - Electlon Day Re. 

PCt 7oi 317014 .-: ifBM F.!ei>orting 

Pct 1o:i5 MB ". s.;tu~~ Day R~po 
Pct .701.5 MB -Ii~~. ~e.~rirri~ ·:: · 
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!?.ct 701817026 - Vf!M Report\ng ·· 
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_ _,,, CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELECTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

Pct 9801 - Election Day Repbrtin 
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T .CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC 'tatement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELt::'"'-TION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

UPPER MARKET/EUREKA VAU: ·., ·16481 ·: 924< :· .. 56.061 ,'..';( 6884 

VISITACiON YAllEY . :: '::.';7153 · .. : :·~g, ·~ 33:~11::::.;> "' 1585 
wEstoF:tWJNPEAKs' '-""' ":':i203S .:::is611 · :'.s?:ci4., '\: :::,·:12202 
v/ESTERN.Aiioii-10N 25682 .. ··'1139€. 44.38 8104 

Grand Totals 446828 20306! 45.45 144053 48443 11872 
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Pct 1101 - Electiqn Day Reportin 
_Pct 1101 - VBM. Re~ortl~g >;:;, {. 
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f>ct_9t41 -vsMReporti~g ·, .... 

PCi 974419739: Electi~n-Day Fi~ 

:.:= .. ;tis ... · 
'::::·206 .. · 

:.:2q6 :· 

1399 

1399 

697 

'697 ." 
:,.'917 
_i',fo 
1656 

Pct 9744/9739 - VBM Reporting 1656 
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Pct9801:-i?ectiop Day.Reportin ·;:-
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. 13TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTAi O 

14TI-i"CONGRESSiONAL'DiSTAI . : 51746 

Jr111s.~T?~iAJ:p\~1cr:. 446a28 
1·7TH ASSEM_B_~'.f:DISTRICT :; 257585 
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BOARD OF EQ: DISTRICT 2 446828 

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 1 39055 

suPawisoRi.ilt:D1sii:uci'2·-= -_:--43451 

sii?Ei:iv1s6FiiA1'.iiisffiJc:1fa':i · 34559 
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UPPER MARKET/EUREKA YA 
v1siTA.cioN vliiLEY,Y:\,= .... : 
l'f.ES1oF Jirii1)'1:f>Ei>,~::r.i 
WESTERN ADDITION 

Grand Totals 

25682 1139 

446828 20306 

November 19, 2015 10:17 am 

( '.CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCIS( ~tatement of Vote 
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CONSOLIDATED M.UNICIPAL Elc;vTION 

CITY/COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
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Pct 1101 ·" El_ectfon ·Day Reportin 

:: ::~~;;M~;~:~:~~ : 
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Pct 1104/1105 - Election Day Re 863 
Pct 1104/1105 - VBM Reporting 863 

~=~J~~i~~}~.:~::~~~~ . :::~l~~ : 
pct1109/11oa'~.Ei~~B.o;;yi=le' 
Pei 1 iii9i1 ios'~vsM R'~?oitinii' 
Pct 1111 - Election Day Reportin 

1627 
866 

Pct 1111 - VBM Reporting 866 

::.m!~:~"::~ri~~~;,1t .. :~:~: 
P.ci:iJ~~i1_1~_:':1.~ctio?.o.i~~~- :.·' .:1:488 
Pct 1114/1113-VBM Reporting 1488 
Pct1115/1116-ElectionDayRe 1592 
Pct.1115/1116-VBM Reporting 1592 

::·:~ii~~:~~:t,a'i/;~~~-~rtln }J;i~: 
Pct1j18.1~::#4;~;sl~i:ji;jnp~:~~ ·,:Ns27 .·:: 
Pct1118/1124-VBM Reporting 1627 
Pct 1119 - Election Day Reportin 691 
Pct 1119 - VBM Reporting 691 
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Pct'1122 - VBM Reporting· .-·:; ·:.:. ..-:· <sas 
Pct 112311125 ~)30ction Da~ R. · .\17~ 
Pct 1123/1125 - VBM Reporting 1722 

Pct 1126/1121 -Election Day Re 1446 
Pct 1126/1121 -VBM Reporting 1446 
Pct i12Bii127.:·ae·citioiiDaiRe 1555 
Pci i'-i2'8i1i27 ;·V8M'Fiep'Ort;;;9·c · .-. 1556 

P~Jiw1131-Eiectiorir:i~~e j543 
Pct 1129/1131 -VBM Reporting 1543 
Pct 1132. - Election Day Reportin 856 
Pct 1132. - VBM Reporting 856 
Pei 1134·,· Eieci1'bri i:ia}i'Fiei:iortin · . :p93 ,: 

::~~~i;::S~!et~~;~:~~: . .'_;:: .. 
Pct 1"i'a5ii133 ~ vaM' fieii~'rti.;9· 1253 

Pct 1136 .. Election Day Reportin 737 

Pct 1136 -VBM Reporting 73 
Pct 114111142~seciion·Day Re ,. )697 ,.:-, 

Pct-ii4-iii14;<~\;iitiAfi"i>orting : :1697 ~ 
".c11.~wi~~:i~:¢~~n.ii~6-~Y.!:1~ . , .-1m 
Pct 1144/1143 - VBM Reporting 1723 
Pct 1146/1147 - Election Day Re 1681 
Pct 1146/1147-VBM Reporting 1681 
PCt 1148 -~ EieCtio~-Day Reportiri' 
Pc11148.~ Ys.M Flei'>oiif~g .. .-;::·:· .:::~27 
P~i_i~.4~!J11~;:~ec~a~:g,~f.:~~ ,· ;;:iis 
Pct 1149/1145 - VBM Reporting 
Pct 1151 MB - Election Day Repo 
Pct 1151 MB-VBM Reporting 

P.ci 11SS/1152 ;Becti()n DaY Rii 
PCi.:1153111s2~:vsM' RePortin9'=' 

F>ct-n54 MB -Ei~tfrin Day R~r>~ 
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. · 1.603 
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'CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISC. latement of Vote 
CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
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Pen 151 :MB"' VBM .. Reporting ·< ... ·::: '.J:'~:"O 

~:~~::~~til;::JJ:T~f'.~ .., 
Pct 7002 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7002 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7003/7004 - Section Day Re 

?ci 1~:W.oof. ~ ya·~-~el>O.m,n9. 
Pct7oo5·c·E1eeticiil Day Reportin 

Pct 7005 - vBM 'Reporting. : {:·.':',; ..... 

Pct 700·6 ~ ·E:1.:.Ciion Day Rep~·;;-1~· 
Pct 7006 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7007/7008 - Section Day Re 
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:·:755 
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1665 
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Pcl 1001iio0ii·~5faM Rei)OrtJn9· , . 
Pet 701

1
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P.ctYD_11.'7009_ ~-VB~_ReportinQ_ 
Pct 7012- Election Day Reportin 

:;.;;j·0,5 

Pct 7012 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 701317014- Section Day Re 

Pct7013/70i4-·vBM Report)rig•:· 

Pcf7015 MB" El;jciion·Day Aepo 

Pc~~~1,5 M[l~".8.~_Ri;l'.orti~il : .. 
Pct7016/7019- Section Day Re 

Pct 7016/7019 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7018/7026 - Section Day Re 

Pcl70180026·"VBM Repor'iirtg: .. 

Pct 7021/7027 ·-·s~cti~n oa.Y:Fie 

Pct 702117027 .. ~ ViiM Fii.J,ort\~9. 
Pct 7022 - Election Day Reportin 

Pct 7022 - VBM Reporting 
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Pct 7023/7017 - Section Day Re 1540 

Pct 7023/701i·~:VBM Reporting•· .-.-.?·1540 

Pct7oi4~Electt'an Day Rep0rtin· -;·::~:.-;2{9. 
!'C!7024-_vBtviFie~!;tlri~ .... ;:,. /,'}:is.-. 
Pct7025- Election Day Reportin 441 

Pct 7025 - VBM Reporting 441 

Pct 7028/7033 - Section Day Re 

PCt 1fi2817Q33 ~:\fBM Fie~ortiii~ 
Pct 7oz9·" aeciicin.Day.Reportlri 

Pct 7029 : vsi.i Re~rtirig ;. /: · 

Pct 703017031 - Election Day Re 

Pct 7030/7031 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7032 - Election Day Reportin 

:~~~·~E~~:~::~~t~.: 
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Pct 7035 - VBM Reporting 

Pct 7037 - Election Day Reportin 
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)' .. : 1·547 

··fil7 
·.······ 
:·:537 

1075 

1075 

854 

·854 
: .. '841 
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Pct-7043 ~.Eiedion o'ay·Reporti~· 
p'*'(0:43·~ VBM Repo'rtii.9·,.:;-.:~, · 
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Introduction Form 
By a Member oft~e Board of Supervisors or the Mayor 

Time stamp 

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one): or meeting date 

D 1. For reference to Committee: 
'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--' 

An ordinance, resolution, motion, or charter amendment. 

[gl 2. Request for next printed agenda without reference to Committee. 

D 3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee: 
'--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

D 

4. Request for letter beginning "Supervisor inquires" 
L--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--' 

5. City Attorney request. 

6. Call File No. from Committee. 

7. Budget ~alyst request (attach written motion). 

8. Substitute Legislation File No. 
..__~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

9. Request for Closed Session (attach written motion). 

10. Board to Sit as A Committee of the Whole. 

11. Question(s) submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on 
..__~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Please check the appropriate boxes. The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following: 
D Small Business Commission D Youth Commission D Ethics Commission 

D Planning Commission D Building Inspection Commission 

Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use a different form. 

Sponsor(s): 

jclerk of the Board 

Subject: 

Declaration of Election Results - November 3, 2015 - Consolidated Municipal Election 

The text is listed below or attached: 

Resolution declaring the results of the November 3, 2015, Consolidated Municipal Election. 

For Clerk's Use Only: 

5080 

-An~I~ Co.\vi\I o 

Clerk of. the E.:>ccv·-ol 
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